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LETTERWINNERS

A
Abdul-Matin, Karim 1993-94-95-96
Abott, Ralph 1960
Ackerman, Bob 1956-57-58-59
Adams, Braden 2000
Adams, Kyle 2015-16
Adolph, Robert 1962
Aines, Jason 1997-98-99
Akwei, Dan 1993-94-95-96
Alden, Dunn, Justin 2003-04
Aleksinas, Michael 1974
Alexander, Richard 2000-01-02-03
Allardice, Bill 1965-66-67
Allen, William 1993-94-95-96
Allgaier, Eric 1979-80-82
Anderson, Chris 2005
Andreuzzi, Ron 1960-61-62
Andrews, Samuel 2004-05-06-07
Andrews, Zach 2012
Anthony, Kyle 2007-08-09-10
Apgar, Charles 1957-58-59
Applegate, Chris 2011-12-13
Arek, Jeffrey 2001-02-03-04
Arent, Robert 2009-10-11-12
Armor, Ray 1939-40-41-42
Ashkettle, Jacob 2014-15-16
Asumda, Faizal 2004-05
Aung Din, Ronald 1968-69
Austin, Bob 1965-66
Austin, Paul 1988-89-90-91

B
Babyak, Brian 2016
Baccelli, Joe 1957
Bailor, Ronald 1962
Balaban, Eric 2011-12-1314
Baldwin, William 1974
Balistrieri, Anthony 1981
Barbier, Greg 2009-10-11-12
Barbour, Mark 1982-83
Barefoot, Curtis 1970-71
Bargiel, Wayne 1974
Barneman, Clifford 1993-94-95-96
Barolo, Mark 1990-91
Barr, Tom 2010-11-12
Bartels, Owen 2000
Bartlett, Gary 1979-80-81-82
Barton, Matthew 2016
Bartos, Nate 2016
Bartram, Scott 1971-72
Bartsch, Bill 1997-98-99-00
Bates, Bob 1989
Baxter, Greg 2007-08-09-10
Beale, Thodore 1987-88
Beals, George 1967
Beaver, Mark 1996-97
Becht, Charles 2002
Beekman, Ed 1951
Bell, Isaih 2010-11

Beltramello, David 1982
Bender, Matt 2008

Bennett, Thomas 2003-04-05-06
Benton, Bill 1956-57

Berenyi, Norbert 1988-89-91
Bernardini 1992-93

Berninger, David 1987

Bickel, Robert 1979

Bigotto, Stephen 1979-80-82-83
Bijelic, Sam 1991-92-93-94
Billings, Ronald 1967-68
Blaides, David 2012-13-14
Blair, 1938

Blinder, Todd 1971-72-73
Blodis, Nicholas 2010-11

Bock, James 1989-90-91-92
Boddie, Dick 1960-61

Bolger, Steve 2016

Bolton, Alexander 1937
Bonasorte, Gary 1974

Bonelli, Matthew 2004-05-06-07
Booker, Matt 2010

Bordash, Will 2015-16

Borich, Matt 1998
Bostic-Wattley, Malachi 2014
Bowen, Dale 1954-55

Bowen, Greg 1951

Boyd, Christopher 2008-09-10-11
Boyd, Sam 2007

Boyer, David 1971-72-73
Boyle, Kerry 2006-08-09

Braile, Robert 1974
Brakewood, Harrison 2013-14
Branch, Steve 1983-84-85
Brandstadt, Sam 2012-13
Brandstetter, Christian 2010-11
Brant, Paul 1972-73-74

Breen, Joseph 2014-15-16
Brennan, Thomas 1995
Breslin, Brian 1992-93

Bretz, Earl 1953
Bronfenbrenner, David 1997-98-99-00
Bronson, Michael 1990-91-92
Browen, Gregory 1951-52
Brown, Dave 2009-10-11-12
Brown, Harold 1942

Brown, Ibikari 1993-94-95-96
Brown, Jason 2010-11-12-13
Brown, Kerry 1979

Brown, Kevin 2003-04-05-06
Brumberger, Robert 1937
Buckalew, Gordon 1937
Buckheit, George 1979
Budischak, Joseph 1974
Bujak, Bernie 1947

Bullard, Andy 1994-95-96-97
Bullock, Richard 1970-71

Burg, Ed 1954-55-56

Burgess, Ben 2012-13

Burgess, Ben 2014-15
Burleigh, Bo 2016

Burleson, Vince 1960-61
Burns, Griffin 2007-08

Bush, Gary 2009-11-12

Bush, Ralph 1939

Butler, Douglas 1974

Butler, Lee 1979

Butterworth, Stanley 1951-52
Byrd, Ryan 1992-93-94

C
Cadwallader, 1941
Cagno, Brian 1995-96-97
Cahilly, Jason 1989-90-91-92
Caldwell, John 1989
Calvano, Louis 1973-74
Campbell, Andre 2005
Campbell, Bill 1955-56
Campbell, Craig 1984-85
Campbell, Mark 1988-89-90
Campbell, Scott 1987-88
Campbell, Wallace 2005-06-07-08
Cannestro, Victor 1939-40
Capasso, Slade 2011-12-13
Capone, James 2016
Carey, Thomas 1937
Carney, Ryne 2010-11-12
Caroleo, Mark 2004-05-06-07
Carpenter, Holly 1936
Carr, Dana 1998-99-00-01
Carroll, Frank 1972-73
Carter, Martin 1980-81-82
Carty, James 1972-73-74
Cassey, Craig 1979
Castranova, Guy 2008-09-10-11
Catalano, Daniel 2004-05
Champigny, Derek 1994-95-96-97
Chandler, Bob 1994-95-96-97
Charland, Brian 2011-12-13
Charles, Bob 1965-66-67
Charoenkul, Wisanu 1991
Cherney, Stuart 1969
Christenson, Andrew 1958-59
Church, Hunter 2010
Cillo, Tony 2007-08-09-10
Clark, Dick 1955
Clark, Don 1953
Clark, Joshua 2008-09-11
Clarke, Stephen 1992-93-94-95
Clayton, Glenn 1972
Clemens, Robert 1964
Clowe, Ollie 1957-58-59
Coates, H. 1931
Cobb, Connor 2015-16
Coen, Douglas 2001
Coffin, Richard 1981-82
Coghlan, Kris 1979-80
Cohen, 1938
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Cohen, Dave 1947

Colburn, Greg 1996-97-98-99
Cole, Charles 1985-86-87-88
Comfort, Larry 1953-54-55
Conners, Rodger 1958-59
Conte, Cole 2013-14-15

Conti, Enio 1936-37-38

Conti, Richard 1962

Contino, Michael 2005-06-07-08
Cooper, Andrew 1987

Corbetta, Matt 2003-04-05-06
Corby, Arthyr 1935

Corral, Andrew 2005-06-07-08
Cosby, Eugene 1989

Cosimano, Michael 1979

Cost, Joseph 1968-69-70
Costello, Greg 2000-01-02-03-04
Costlow, Richard 1968-69
Coughlin, Kevin 1995-96-97-98
Cowell, Dylan 2012-13

Coyne, Sean 2007-08-09-10
Craig, Goodall 1974

Craig, Steven 1982

Crane, Justin 2001-03-04

Crane, Rich 1965-66-67

Cresko, Joseph 1987

Creveling, Douglas 2002-03-04-05
Croadsdale, Scott 1990-91
Curtis, Peter 1967

D
D’Alessio, David 2009-11
D’Aliso, Christopher 2014-15-16
Daly, Michael 1964-65-66
Daniels, Charlton 1988
Daniels, John 1988-89-90-91
Dautel, Stephen 1969-70-71
Davidson, Don 1947-48
Davis, Daniel 1973-74
Davis, Evan 1967-68-69
Davis, Jason 2008
Davis, Matt 1998-99-00-01
DeAngelis, 1941
Deardorff, Matt 1989-90-91-92
Deatherage, Michael 2008
Debraggio, Michael 1979-80-81
DeCamp, Bob 1960-61-62
Decker, Dwight 1962
Deckert, Michael 1981-82-83-84
DeFinnis, Jmes 1992-93-94
DeGregorio, Nick 2004-05-06-07
Delaney, Landin 2016
Delaney, Ryan 2003-04-05-06
DelCasino, Vincent 1987
Deloca, Connie 1951-52
DePalma, Vincent 1973-74
Dessoye, Matt 1998
Dewire, Bill 1954-55
Deysher, Matt 2012-13-14-15
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DiCarlo, Nick 1995-96-97
Diemer, John 1973-74

Dietel, David 1989

Dietrich, Jonathan 1996-97-98-99-00
Diggan, Nicholas 1995
Dillinger, Leonard 1971-72-73
Dillon, Dan 2010-12

Dilly, Don 1953

Dineen, Bob 1997

Dinsmore, Andrew 2000-01-03
Ditzel, Mike 1995-96-97-98
Dodd, James 1980-81-82-83
Doherty, Peter 1991

Donaldson, Jordan 2009-10-11-12
Donavan, Gerard 1935
Donecker, John 1998-00
Donohue, Tim 2000

Donovan, Kevin 1982-83
Dorsey, Stephen 2008-09-10
Dougherty, Sean 2012-13-14-15
Douglas, Craig 1981

Downing, Keith 1982

Doyle, Kevin 1982-83-84-85
Drechsler, Brian 1992-93

Drooff, Eric 1983-84-85

Duff, Al 1960

Duffy, William 2003-04

Dugan, John 2012-13-14-15
Dutton, Matthew 2016
Dzurinko, Edward 1973-74

E
Eagleson, Tom 1990-91-92-93
Earnest, Brett 2000
Eaton-Hall, Jacob 2011-12-13-14
Ebbert, Timothy 1979
Ebbott, Douglas 1979
Ebersole, Dennis 1969-70-71
Edmonds, Lee 1979
Edwards, Christopher 2001-02-03-04
Egan, Sean 2006-07
Egel, N. 1931
Ekiss, Mike 1962
Eley, James 1968-69-70
Emery, Bill 1959-60
Emery, Josh 1998-00-01
Emmert, Richard 1962
Erhard, Tyler 2011-12-13-14
Errickson, Andy 1958
Eshleman, 1940
Espedal, Tom 2007-08-09
Etters, Travis 1999-00-01-02
Euell, Mike 1999-00-01-02
Evans, Chad 1991
Evans, Koran 2003-04-05
Evans, Tim 1996-97-98
Eyer, Charles 1937-38-39
Eyler, Brian 1997

F
Farbstein, Mitchell 1971-72-73
Farina, Al 1951
Farrell, John 1987-88
Farrell, Thomas 1987
Farrer, Jim 1990-91-92-93
Fawcett, Blaine 1990-91-92-93
Fay, Matthew 2016
Fellows, Jack 2012-13-14-15
Ferguson, lan 2010-11-12-13
Finlan, Stephen 2001-02
Fischer, Frederick 1974
Fischlein, Kristopher 1992-93
Fitzgerald, Drew 2008-09-10-11
Fladmark, Thomas 1973
Floyd, John 1987-88-89-90
Floyd, Mark 1987
Foley, Joe 2006-07-08-09
Folk, Drew 2002-03-04-05
Forster, Mark 1987-88-89-90
Fortkiewicz, Kevin 2003-04-05-06
Forys, Matthew 2004-05-06-07
Fox, Charles 1962
Frake, Barry 1974
Frake, Dan 2003-04-05-06
Frame, Bart 1964
Francel, Richard 1970-71-72
Francis, Carroll 1974
Frederick, John 1980
Freeman, James 1964
Frering, David 2015-16
Frey, George 1968-69-70
Friedman, Daniel 1936-37-38
Frischkorn, Dennis 1972
Fry, H. 1931
Fullem, Brian 1983-84-85
Furst, Eric 2000-01-02-03

G
Gabriel, David 1999-00-01-02
Gabryluk, Christopher 2006-07-08-09
Gaby, Brett 1988
Gallagher, Joe 1950
Ganiban, Gary 1982
Garbutt, George 1968-69-70
Garcia-Garrison, Andrew 2012-13-14-15
Gardner, Art 1960-62
Gardner, Howard 1967-69
Gardner, Thomas 1974
Gavely, William 1974
Gealey, Bob 1965
Geiger, H. 1931
Geraghty, Michael 1981-82-83-84
Gerber, Frank 1987-88-89-90
Gercken, Steve 1982-83-84-85
Gerkin, Steven 1982
Gerlach, 1948
Gevirtz, Dan 2014-15-16
Giardina, Jay 1964
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Gibney, Glenn 1981-82
Gibney, Michael 2005-06-07-08
Gibson, Tom 1967

Gift, Bob 1986-87-88-89
Gilewicz, Paul 1969-70

Gilkey, Clint 1959-60
Gillespie, Curtis 1973
Ginsburg, Steve 1962
Giugliano, Luke 2014-15-16
Glass, 1940

Glenn, Clayton 1971
Glotzbier, Martin 1942
Goforth, Gerald 1973-74
Goodell, Steven 1979-80
Gorrell, John 1969

Gradoville, Robert 2005-06-07
Grady, David 1982-84-85
Grady, Robert 1974

Granger, Dave 1994-95-96-97
Graves, Tony 1989

Graytock, Adam 2002-03
Graytock, Jesse 2000-03-04
Green, Ray 1935

Green, Steve 1958

Gregory, Pete 1990-91-92-93
Gretzinger, Alan 2001-02-03-04
Guandolo, Vinnie 1995-96-97-98
Guja, Eric 2004-05-06-07
Gulden, Arthur 1998-01
Gulizio, Scott 2016

Gutowski, Paul 1979-80-81-82
Gyan, Clement 2007-08-09-10

H
Haferd, Robert 2004-05-06-07
Hagan, Jim 1962
Hager, Gary 1960
Hager, Lawrence 1973-74
Hagerty, Thomas 1971-71
Hall, Craig 1950
Hall, Terry 2016
Hamer, Frank 1988-89-90-91
Hamilton, Derek 1991-92-93-94
Hamilton, William 1971-72-73
Hanisky, James 1935
Hanlon, Aaron 2001-02-03-04
Harbison, Eric 2006-07
Hare, Dennis 1994-95-96
Haris, Darren 2010
Harper, Jay 2008
Harris, Daniel 1962-63-64
Harris, Reggie 2016
Harris, Thomas 1963-64
Harrison, Greg 1995-96
Harrison, Marc 1991-92
Harshman, Brian 1982-83-84-85
Hart, Lew 1957-58-59
Hart, Tom 1965
Hatab, Paul 1971

Hathaway, Eric 2000

Haupt, Cody 2013-14-15-16
Hawes, David 1981-82-83-84
Hayes, Mike 1987-88-89
Heath, Douglas 1969
Heckman, Stephen 1997-98
Hedden, James 1971-72-73
Heidel, Wade 2016

Heikkila, Eric 2001-02-03-04
Heitzman, Ted 2009-10-11-12
Heizman, Jim 1993-94-95-96
Henkel, Timothy 1987-88-89-90
Henning, Kurt 1987-88-89
Henry, Sean 1990

Herbert, Matt 2000

Herf, Brian 1996-97-98-99
Hermle, Paul 1971

Hess, Jim 1949-50

Hess, Ron 1997-98-99-00
Hicks, Justin 2010-11-12-13
Hill, Drexel 1959

Hille, Robert 1980

Hinds, Scott 1980-82-83

Hines, Jeffrey 1981-82-83
Hirneisen, Jeremy 1988-89-91
Hirneisen, Todd 1988-89-90-91
Hochbrunn, 1948

Hodge, Derrick 1987

Hoeveler, Bill 1947

Hoffman, Edward 1966-67-68
Hoffman, Thomas 1964-65
Hoffman, Tyler 2005-06-07
Hoffmann, James 1998
Holleran, William 2005-06-07-08
Hollins, James 1998-99-00-01
Hollins, Jeremy 2006-07-08-09
Holmes, Alan 1961-62-63
Holmes, Marty 1959-60
Holmes, Ray 2011-12-13-14
Holroyd, Kenneth 2001-02
Holtzman, Adam 2000
Honeyfield, Evan 1999-00-01-02
Horn, Keith 1979

Horning, Don 1963-64-65
Horning, Dustin 2010-11-12-13
Hosey, Dan 1998-99-00-01
Houchens, Paul 1988-90-91
Howard, David 1990-91-92
Howie, Jogan 1957

Hruch, Nicholas 2008-09-10-11
Huag, Richard 1941

Hubbauer, Max 2016

Hubert, Paul 2005

Hubley, Duncan 1962
Huebner, Andrew 2007-08-09-10
Huffman, Michael 1971-72
Hughey, Rick 1983-84-85
Hulme, Mark 1980-81-83
Hulme, Michael 2016

Hunsberger, Andy 1998-99-00-01
Huxtable, Scott 1994-95-96-97
Hyde, Bruce 1972-73-74

lke, Shota 2005-06
Inzana, Jason 2007

J
Jackson, Jordan 2014-15-16
Jackson, Michael 1981-83
Jacob, Adam 2000-01-02-03
Jacobs, Orwell 1996-98
Jagelsky, Alex 2012-13-14-15
Janowsky, Theodore 1993-94
Jarden, Judd 1990-91-92-93
Jelinek, Stephen 1979-80
Jenkins, Jerome 1979-82
Jervis, Aluko 1997
Jett, Jack 1935
Johnson, Barry 1962
Johnson, James 2000
Johnson, Leonard 2013
Johnson, Matthew 2005-06-07-08
Johnson, Rich 1953-54-55
Johnson, Ryan 2014-15-16
Johnston, Bryan 2000-01-02-03
Jones, Marcus 2001-02-03
Joseph, Leonard 2010-11-12
Judge, Paul 1994-95-96
Jurick, Jerome 1981-82-83-84

K
Kaehler, Joshua 2004-05-06-07
Kairab, Sudhanshu 1987
Kaminski, Anthony 1974
Kaplan, Mark 1979-80-81-82
Kaplan, Matt 1997-99-00
Karcher, Brett 1991
Karcher, Chris 1990
Karl, Adam 2015-16
Katz, Jerald 1979-80
Kauffman, Brian 1996-97-98-99
Kaufman, Adam 2000-01-02-03
Kay, Elijah 2014-15-16
Kearney, Art 1951
Kearney, Chris 1996-97-98-99
Keeney, Ray 1961-62-63
Keith, Russ 1947
Keller, Brian 1998
Keller, David 1980-82
Keller, Greg 1987-88-89-90
Keller, Kevin 2012-13-14-15
Kelly, Bob 1989-90-91-92
Kelly, Michael 1981-82
Kelly, Pete 1995-96-97-98
Kemmerer, Carl 1984-85-86-87
Kempton, James 1979-80
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Keogh, Michael 1993-94

King Derrick, 1995-96

King, Jeffrey 1974

Kirby, Jordan 2006-07-08-09
Kirna, Andrew 2013-14-15-16
Kirna, John 2013-14-15-16
Kirna, Oliver 1983-84
Klinetob, Richard 1939
Klingebiel, Jesse 1989-90
Klotz, Brian 2000-01-02-03
Knight, James 1979-80
Knobloch, Aaron 1995-96-97-98
Kobilis, Daniel 2006-07-08-09
Kobylarz, Bert 1966

Kochert, Erik 1999

Kodak, Matt 1996-97-98-99
Koebel, Daniel 1984-85-86-87
Kohn, Stven 1980

Kondrath, Martin 1991-92
Koppenhauer, Jeff 1982-83
Korkuch, Ed 1973-74
Koullias, Stephen 2010-11-12-13
Krafczyk, Mike 1986-87-88-89
Kraft, Nate 1998-99-00-01
Kraft, Stephen 1939

Kranec, Bill 2000-01-02
Kratzer, Tim 1992

Krystek, D.J. 2010-11-12-13
Kubinski, Daniel 2008-10-11
Kuchta, Andrew 2014-15-16
Kulp, 1940

Kunkel, Mark 1989

Kurtz, Jim 1965-66

L
LaBarge, Joe 1990-91-92
Lachenauer, Robert 1980
Laguna, Jonathan 1991
Lambert, Oliver 1964-65
Lanphear, John 1970
Lanzi, Peter 2012-13-14-15
Lapworth, Nick 1997
Larner, John 1971-72-73
Larrabee, Al 1955-56-57
Lash, Alexander 2003-04-05-06
Laukus, David 1988-89
Le Pard, J. 1951
Leach, Chet 1949-50-51
Leary, John 1982-84
LeBeau, Shane 1993-94
Ledgerwood, Dave 1996-97-98-99
Ledgerwood, Mark 1999-00-01
Ledgerwood, William 1972-73-74
Legan, Peter 1979-80
Leisey, Randall 1968
Lemerich, Ron 1961-63
Lemkau, Art 1960-61
Lenker, Bill 1954-55-56
Lepard, James 1950-51-52
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Lester, Robert 1963-64
Leuschner, Frederick 1982
Levandusky, Steve 2008-09-11
Lewis, Edward 1980-81-82
Lewis, John 1990-91-92-93
Lewis, Todd 1980-81-82-83
Light, 1949

Light, Gary 1982

Lindezman, William 1964
Linkhorn, Daniel 1969
Lireland, Lew 1959-60

Litts, Jim 1962

Lloyd, Ron 1953-54-55

Lockett, Jeffrey 1979

Lockhart, Jonathan 2007-08-09
Loeffler, Matt 1989-90

Logan, Dennis 2011-12-13-14
Loges, Ed 1993-94-95-96
Logue, Don 2000

Lombard, Emanuel 1979
Lombardo, Nicholas 2015-16
Longabaugh, Jonathan 2002-03
Loomis, Jeff 1989-90-91

Lore, Marc 1990-91

Lotowycz, Wladimir 1935
Loughney, Jay 1984-85-87
Loughran, William 1987
Lounsbury, Daniel 2002-03-04-05
Lucas, Robert 1974

Luginbuhl, Ryan 1999
Lundberg, Cory 1998

Lunny, Conor 2016

Lupica, Christian 2012-13-14-15
Lusa, Jacob 2009

Luther, Kirk 1987-88-89

Lynch, Dave 1958-59-60

M
Macauley, Red 1953-54
MacCartney, Kevin 1970-71-72
MacFeeters, John 2006-07
Mack, Jim 1994-95-96-97
MacKay, Stephen 1981
Mackenzie, Bob 1961-62-63
Mackenzie, N. 1931
MacLeod, Kevin 2006-07-08-09
Madigan, Thomas 1979-80
Madrak, Jeff 2010
Maehl, Thomas 1982-83-84
Magoon, Steve 1960-61-62
Makuen, David 1989
Malatino, Dean 1982-83-84-85
Malligan, Todd 1995-96-97-98
Mallon, Jon 1989
Mannix, Jeff 1982-83
Mante, David 2005-06-07-08
Marcott, Quinten 2010-11-12-13
Marko, Dave 1994-95-96
Markwalter, Daniel 2010-11-12-13

Martens, Christopher 1973
Martin, Glenn 1971-72

Martin, James 1995-96-97-98
Martin, Jeff 1961-62-63

Marvin, Arthur 1935

Matera, Thomas 2015-16
Mathews, Shawn 1998-99-00
Mathieson, Brian 1995-96-97-98
Mathis, Garfield 2000-01-02-03
Matthews, Shawn 2001

Mattison, Randall 1971-72-73-74
Mayrohofer, Rolf 1982
McAndrew, John 1979

McCarthy, Mike 2002

McCarthy, Sean 2001-02-03-04-05
McClave, Klye 2006

McConnell, Cameron 2010-11
McConnell, Walt 1951-52-53
McCord, Douglas 1971
McCormick, Bob 1987-88-89-90
McCoy, Michael 1974

McDonald, Steven 1979
McFadden, Jamey 1995-96
McGarrigle, Thomas 2009-10-11-12
McGoldrick, Kevin 2007-08-09-10
McGowan, Michael 2012-13-14-15
McGuire, Kevin 2008-09-10-11
McGuire, Luke 2006-08
McKnight, Justin 2001-02-03-04
McLaughlin, Glenn 1971-72-73-74
McLaughlin, Kyle 2005-06-07
McLean, Thomas 1974
McMahon, Jack 1948-49-50
McNamara, Conor 2007-08-09-10
Medland, David 1970

Medlock, Timothy 2007-08-09
Meissner, Jon 1995-96-97-98
Melchionni, William 2016

Mellas, Mike 2002-03-04-05
Mendeszoon, Ewald 1984
Mendez, Paul 1962

Menza, Anthony 2013-14-15-16
Meredith, Frank 1951-52

Merrell, Robert 1957-58-59
Merrits, Jeffrey 1984

Meskey, Tom 2002

Metzger, Gary 1968-69

Meyer, James 2005-06-07-08
Michaelis, Art 1961-62

Michie, John 1980

Mighell, Ed 1950-51

Miller, Phillip 1935-36

Miller, William 1981

Milne, Bob 1962

Minehart, Will 2003

Minter, Antwan 1987-88
Monahan, Brian 2012-13-14-15
Moon, Zachary 2013

Mooney, Brian 2005-06-07-08
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Moore, 1940-41

Morgan, Douglas 1988-89-90-91
Morris, 1938

Mosny, 1949

Mostoller, Bradley 1987-88
Mostoller, Derek 1992-93-94-95
Mott, William 1984
Mottola, Ted 2011-12-13
Mousetis, Nicholas 2001-02-03
Mszanski, Adam 2014-15-16
Mueller, Benjamin 2014-15-16
Mueller, Jim 1961-62

Mueller, John 1956-57-58-59
Mularz, Dan 2009-10-11-12
Mullins, Greg 1994-95-96
Mulrooney, Pat 2013-14-15-16
Murdock, Matt 1998-99-00-01
Murdock, Robert 1979-80-81-82
Murphy, Charles 2008-09-10-11
Murphy, Dennis 1980

Murray, Peter 2013-14-15-16

N
Nagelberg, Daniel 1972-73-74
Nagelberg, Steven 1972-74
Najbar, Patryk 2012-13-14
Natelli, Richard 2007
Nauman, Douglas 1971-72-73
Needleman, Robert 2004-05
Neils, Andrew 2006
Nel, Braam 1999
Nelson, Dave 1999-00
Neu, Edward 1987-88
Newberger, Ryan 2002-03-04
Newcom, Ryan 2002-03-04-05
Newman, John 1970-71-72
Nicholas, Kevin 1992-93
Nicholl, Ike 1983
Nini, Matthew 2002-03
Nishii, Daisuke 1991
Nocera, Chris 2005-06
Noll, John 1964-65-66
Novakowski, Evan 2008-09-10-11
Nowakowski, Chris 1997-98-99-00-01
Nunziata, Steve 1987-88-89

(o)
Oberst, Robert 1968-69
O’Boyle, Vince 1984-85-86-87
O'Brien, Justin 2008-09-10-11
O’Brien, Kevin 1998-99
O’Brien, Pete 1987-88-89-90
QOesterlin, Chris 2011-12-13-14
Okolita, Matt 2000
Onischenko, Tarras 1969-70
Onusconich, Peter 2015-16
Ordille, Rocco 2016
Orloski, Clinton 2006-07-08-09

O'Shea, James 1979-80-81

P
Page, Geoffrey 1980
Palavecino, Matias 2000-01-02-03
Palesko, Chet 1979-80
Palma, Lou 2000-01-02-03
Palmer, Kevin 1995-96-97
Palmer, William 1942
Palumbo, Tyler 2005-06-07
Pappas, Troy 1982
Parker, Raynor 1964
Passannante, James 1979-81
Passsmore, Eric 1993-94
Patz, Larry 1953-54
Peairs, Scott 1984-85
Pegnato, Joe 1962-63
Perry, Darrell 2000-01-02-03
Peters, 1940
Peters, Kyle 2010
Peterson, Jeffrey 1964
Peterson, Ross 1992
Petillo, Chris 2005-06
Picardo, John 2008-09-10-11
Pickell, Douglas 1979-80
Pierce, Steven 2007-09
Pierret, Derrin 2005-06-07
Pierson, George 1982
Pini, Vinnie 2015
Pirnie, Ross 2014-15-16
Pistella, Michael 1994-95-96-97
Plante, John 1991-92-93-94
Platz, Larry 1960
Plunkett, Mike 1996-97
Pocius, Frank 1938-39-40
Pomfret, Dave 1997-98-99-00
Porterfield, Philip 1969-71
Powell, Andrew 2009-10-11-12
Powell, Baron 1979
Powell, Noel 2001-02-03-04
Powers, Jordan 2015
Pozo, Matt 2012
Pratt, Bob 1962
Preistaf, Chris 1992
Preito, Ale1988-89 2011-12-13
Preputnick, Brian 1993-94-95-96
Priestaf, Christopher 1992-93-94-95
Prieto, Alex 2014
Pritchard, F. James 1976-77-78
Prizant, Maxwell 2015-16
Prochilo, Thomas 2001-02-03-04
Profito, Dave 1989
Purnell, Jack 1947-48-49-50
Putzeys, Olivier 2001-02

Q

Querino, Ernest 1942
Quezada, John 2008-09-10

Quick, 1938

R
Rabosky, Thomas 1992
Rakauskas, Richard 1971-72-73
Ramazan-Nia, Nersi 1968-69
Ramer, Kyle 2007-08-09-10
Ramsey, Hank 1991-92
Raymayley, Edward 1935
Raynor, Alan 1952
Read, Dick 1962-63
Rebuck, Rick 1987-88-89-90
Redmond, James 2005-06
Reed, Jim 1984-85
Reel, Steve 1989-90
Regan, Brian 2015
Reider, Richard 1939
Reifsnyder, Bill 1981-82-83-84
Reinhardt, Wesley 2001-02-03-04
Reisman, Peter 1968
Renner, Scott 1983
Reynolds, Brandon 2012-13-14-15
Reynolds, Grant 2013-14-15-16
Richardson, Thomas 1981-82-83
Ricker, Austin 2007
Ridgway, Matthew 1970-71
Riker, Jim 1956
Riley, Kamal 2011-12-13-14
Risacher, Bob 1961-62
Risser, Brandon 2001-03-04
Rivers, Travis 2003-04-05
Robermann, David 1970
Roberts, Matt 1998-99
Roberts, Spense 1962
Roberts, William 1937
Robertson, Griffin 2013-14-15-16
Robeson, John 1950-51
Robinson, Nigel 2011-12-13-14
Robinson, Ryan 2006-07
Rocktashel, Jim 1953
Rodewald, Gustav 2001-02-03-04
Roe, Josh 1996-97-98
Roeser, Steve 1995-96-97
Rohrbaugh, Robert 1969-70
Rohrer, Steven 1968-69
Roman, Chris 2005-06
Rosati, Joseph 1935
Roselle, Ted 1941-42
Rosenberg, Marc 1969
Rost, Larry 1965
Rott, Jack 1952
Rountree, Ricky 1997-98-00
Royer, John 1965-66
Ruhl, Al 1965
Ruiz, Ramon 1982
Ruscil, Jason 1999
Ryan, Michael 2008-09-11
Ryan, Timothy 2009-11
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LETTERWINNERS

S
Sacks, Chris 2011
Sanner, David 2009
Sanner, Donald 2006-07-08-09
Sansone, Keith 2009-10-11
Saunders, Art 1955-56-57
Savage, John 1983
Sayre, Richard 1979-80-81
Sblendorio, Joseph 2001-02
Schaefer, Stephen 2001-02-03-04-05
Schalles, Mark 1975-76
Schaumberg, John 1950-51
Schelburg, Matthew 2006-08
Schiding, Bryan 1997-98-99-00
Schild, Jeffrey 1989-90-91-92
Schilling, Kevin 1993-94-95-96
Schmalzle, Jonathan 2008-09
Schmidt, Carl 2002-03-04
Schneider, Scott 1981-82
Schnure, Bill 1940-42-43
Schnurr, Timothy 1997-98-99
Schoeffler, Frederick 1972-73-74-75
Schraer, Alex 2016
Schreiber, Frederick 1938-39-41
Schroeder, Jake 2008-09-10-11
Schweiter, Herb 1988-89-90
Scialabba, Sebastian 1960-61
Scott, Jeffrey 1978
Scott, John 1968
Scott, Robert 1974-75-76-77
Seavey, Adam 1996-97-98-99
Seferian, Karnik 1979
Sehon, Scott 1997-98-99-00
Seigneur, Charles 2011-12-13
Serbeat, Gary 1988-89-90
Serrao, Francis 1939-40-41
Sevensky, Kenneth 1987-88
Sgambelluri, Mike 1988-89-90
Shaffer, Bob 1941-42
Shaffer, Mark 1978-79-80-81
Shapiro, Zachary 2009-10-11
Shea, Terrance 1993-94-95
Sheaffer, 1940
Sherry, Ronald 1975-76-78
Sholl, David 1969
Sholl, Robert 1969
Shore, lan 2008-09-10-11
Shoyoye, Olu 2013-14-15-16
Shump, Donald 1997-98-99-00
Sicher, Frederick 1973
Siciliano, Augie 2002
Sieber, Jon 1995-96
Silar, Theodore 1964
Silva, Jamie 1992-93-94-95
Simon, Jean 1991-92-93-94
Simoncelli, Zachary 2005
Simone, Christopher 2015
Simons, Robert 1967-68
Simpson, Richard 2007
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Sinnenberg, Paul 1974
Skovira, John 2011-121988-89
Skuse, Harland 1937

Sloper, Rich 1965-66

Slupe, Dave 1990-91-92-93
Smith, Chet 1956-57-59
Smith, Clayton 2008-09-10-11
Smith, Doug 1982-83-84
Smith, Harold 1953-54

Smith, Larry 1984-85

Smith, Michael 1987

Smith, Robert 1971

Smith, Shawn 1982-83

Smith, Tom 1962

Snyder, 1940

Snyder, Fred 1947-48

Snyder, Kenneth 1972-73
Snyder, Tom 1964-65
Solomon, Matt 2000-01-02-03
South, Barrington 1993-94
Spadafore, Chocky 1982-83-84-85
Sparks, George 1967

Spitzer, Matt 2000

Sprague, Tom 1953-54-55
Stack, James 1998-99-00-01
Staffaroni, Mike 1998

Stafurik, Mark 2013-14-15-16
Stairs, Ryan 1998-99-01

Stark, Richard 1987-88
Stebbins, Edwin 1935-36-37
Stevens, Bob 1955-57
Stewart, Charles 1950-51-52
Stickel, Peter 1974

Stieler, Erik 1993-94-95-96
Stillwell, William 1976-77-78
Stine, Andrew 2000

Stoos, Brian 1998-99-00
Strauss, David 2011-12-13
Strong, Cotie 1999-00-01-02
Strother, Emory 2001-02-03-04
Stumbaugh, Jim 1947-48-49-50
Sulivan, E. 1931

Sullivan, Ray 1984-85
Sullivan, Tim 1989

Sussman, Chad 2016

Swarts, Erik 1994-95-96

Syme, Jesse 1947

Syre, Richard 1982

Syty, Adam 2004-05-06-07

T
Tabak, Eitan 1991-92-93-94
Taddeo, Matthew 2014-15-16
Tapper, Kevin 2012-13-14-15
Tarin, Matt 1998-99-00
Tewodros, Jonathan 2014
Theiss, Bob 1961-64

Thomas, 1940-41

Thompson, Gary 1979-80-81-82

Thomson, Christian 2001-02-03-04
Thorn, Jim 1951

Thweat, Lyndon 2006-07
Titus, C. 1931

Tobias, Louis 2014-15-16
Torres, Brian 1995-96-97-98
Traynor, Darren 2006-07-08-09
Trecartin, Cy 1941-42

Trees, Laddie 2012-13-14-15
Troisi, Steve 1997-98-99-00
Trollope, Jason 1996-97
Trotta, John 2003-04

Tunstall, Carl 1982

Turner, Steven 1968-69-70
Tyler, Joseph 1978-79-80
Tyrrell, Ken 2000

\')
Van Emburgh, Richard 1992-93-94-95
Van Sanders, Chris 1982-83-84
Vanderhoof, Frank 1952-53-54-55
Vincent, Todd 1990-91
Vinnacombe, Rich 1992-93-94
Vogler, Thomas 2007-08-09-10
Volpicelli, Darryl 1995-96-97-98
Von Heill, Bill 1947
Voorhees, Norm 1955

w
Wagner, Chuck 1957-58-59
Waite, Ralph 1950
Walsh, Kevin 2001-02-03-04
Walters, Wayne 1967-68
Warakomski, Steven 1990-91-92-93
Ward, Michael 1979-80-81-82
Ward, PJ. 1999-00-01-02
Ware, Donald 1978-79
Warner, Brett 19945-96-97
Wasikowski, Jeff 2000
Watson, Herb 1935
Watson, James 1994-95
Weatherill, Kevin 1998-99-00-01
Weaver, Dan 2001-02-03
Weaver, Eric 2005-06-07-08
Webster, Luke 2010-11-12-13
Wegener, Albert 1979-80-81
Weil, Carlos 1960
Weinberg, 1941
Weinstein, Eliot 2002-03-04-05
Weismiller, Scott 2011-12-13-14
Weiss, Robert 1952
Welgos, Dave 1990
Wells, Aaron 2013-14
Wells, Al 1965
Wells, C. 1931
Wertz, Brad 1998-99-00-01
Wertz, Eric 1993-94-95-96
West, Steve 1986-87-88-89



LETTERWINNERS

Westwood, John 2013-14-15-16
Whattaker, J.C. 1999-00

White, Dave 1982-83

White, Jeffery 2001

White, Ryan 2007-08-09-10
White, William 1942
Whitelock, Robert 1942
Whitfield, Ryan 2004-05-06
Whittaker, J.C. 2001

Wickens, John 1978

Wiener, Andrew 2014-15-16
Wilkinson, William 1934-35-36
Willeford, Baron 2007-08-09-10
Willey, John 1988-89

Williams, Glen 2012-13-14-15
Williams, Guy 1972-73-75-76
Williams, Zach 2015-16
Williamson, Burr 1942
Williamson, Stehpen 1997-98-99-00
Williamson, Theodore 1974-75-76
Wilson, Bill 1983-84-85

Winey, Arthur 1935

Winters, Zach 2013-14-15
Wisotsky, Dave 1987-88-89
Witkowski, Bryan 2000-01
Witter, Nathaniel 2011-12-13
Witter, Nathaniel 2014

Wold, Jonathan 2002-03
Wood, Harry 1937-38-39
Wood, Raymond 1985-87-88
Wood, Richard 1968-69-70
Woodcock, Bill 1948-49-50
Woods, Marlon 2009-11
Wooster, Bill 1957-58-59
Wright, Bob 1957-58-59
Wright, Micah 2000-01-02-03
Wuchenich, Tom 1990-91-92
Wyman, Matt 2013-14-15-16

Y
Yamnicky, Robert 2010-11-12-13
Yarosz, Doug 1997-98-99-00
Yehl, Andrew 2008-09-10
Yochum, Gregory 1991

Z
Zapko, Jamie 1991
Zieglar, Ed 1982-83-84-85
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1975

1981

1982

1983

1976

1977

1978*

1979

1981*

1982*

1983

1985

1986*

1987*

USTFF ALL-AMERICANS
Dan Davis
Lou Calvano
ALL-AMERICANS

Bill Reifsnyder
Bill Reifsnyder

Bill Reifsnyder
NCAA QUALIFIERS

George Buckheit
Robert Braile

George Buckheit

George Buckheit
Bob Bickel

Lee Edmonds
Jim O’Shea

John Eichenberg
Chet Palesko
Karnik Seferian

*Rick Sayre

Jim O’Shea

John Eichenberg
Jim Knight

Mike Debraggio
Mark Hulme
Rich Coffin
1980* Steve Bigotto
Mark Hulme
Rick Sayre

Bill Reifsnyder
Mike Debraggio
Jim O’Shea

Jeff Hines

Bill Reifsnyder
Mark Hulme
Rick Sayre

Jeff Hines
Robert Murdock
Rich Coffin
Steve Bigotto

Bill Reifsnyder

Mark Hulme 62nd
Mike Deckert 94th
Dave Hawes 104th
Jerry Jurick 107th
Brian Harshman 121st
Tom Richardson 169th

Bill Reifsnyder
Charles Cole 94th

Mark Floyd 86th
Charles Cole 91st
Joe Cresko 124th
Ken Sevensky 131st
Rich Stark 132nd
Carl Kemmerer 146th
Steve West 156th

Steve West
Rich Stark
Charles Cole
John Floyd
Ted Neu

Mike Krafczyk
Jeff Morganti

Cross CouNTRrY AWARDS

1988*

7th
14th

38th

20th

15th

131st
247th

56th

55th
91st
98th
136th
180th
218th
220th

69th
111th
119th
130th
145th
173rd
196th

80th

90th

94th
136th
161st
209th
213th

38th
105th
116th
148th
149th
156th
181st

20th

15th

87th
94th
107th
113th
121st
122nd
161st

Mike Krafczyk
John Floyd
Steve West
Mike Sgambelluri
Pete O’Brien
Norbert Berenyi -
Mike Hayes
1991*
Tom Wuchenich
Matt Deardorff
Bob Kelly
Jason Cahilly
Judd Jarden
Tom Eagleson
Jeff Loomis
1994
Steve Clarke
2001
Greg Costello
2006
Matthew Forys
* -Team qualified for NCAAs
ALL-EAST/IC4A
1972
Scott Bartram
Lou Calvano
Bruce Hyde
1973
Lou Calvano
Frank Carroll
Pat Hannon
Bruce Hyde
Scott Bartram
Bill Ledgerwood
1974
Frank Carroll
Lou Calvano
Dan Davis
1975
Robert Braile
Dan Davis
Lou Calvano
George Buckheit
Larry Hager
1976
George Buckheit
1977
George Buckheit
1980
Bill Reifsnyder
Steve Bigotto
Rick Sayre
Jim O’Shea
Mark Hulme
Jeff Hines
1981
Bill Reifsnyder
Mark Hulme
Jeff Hines
1982
Bill Reifsnyder
Mike Deckert
Mark Hulme
1983
Bill Reifsnyder
Brian Harshman
1984
Brian Harshman
1985
Charles Cole
1986
Carl Kemmerer
Mark Floyd
Charles Cole

98th
104th
112th
115th
1217st

52nd
60th
85th
99th
104th
116th
128th

DNF

127th

75th

10th
18th
24th

9th
11th
13th
14th
17th
19th

5th
10th
20th

1st
2nd
4th
9th
11th

17th

7th

3rd
9th
12th
13th
18th
22nd

6th
15th
19th

3rd*
20th
23rd

15th
17th

25th
17th
21st

23rd
24th

1987

Steve West 19th
1988

Steve West 16th
1989

Pete O’Brien 21st
1991

Matt Deardorff 20th
1992
Tom Eagleson 25th
1994

Steve Clarke 17th

Chris Preistaf 20th
2001

Bryan Johnston 5th

P.J. Ward 16th

Wes Reinhardt 21st
2002

Bryan Johnston 10th
2003

Greg Costello 4th

Aaron Hanlon 20th
2007

Joe Foley 20th

1975

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1999

2002

* - District Il champion
ECC/PL CHAMPIONS

Dan Davis
George Buckheit
George Buckheit
Jim Knight

Bill Reifsnyder
Bill Reifsnyder
Bill Reifsnyder
Bill Reifsnyder
Charles Cole
Charles Cole
Steve West

Pete O'Brien
John Floyd

Tom Wuchenich
Norbert Berenyi
Norbert Berenyi
Matt Deardorff

Dave Bronfenbrenner

Bryan Johnston

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE

1990

1991

Norbert Berenyi
Matt Deardorff
Jeff Loomis
Bob Kelly
Jason Cahilly
Tom Wuchenich
Todd Vincent
Judd Jarden
David Howard

Matt Deardorff
Tom Wuchenich
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1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2006

2007

2009

2011

2012

2013

2014

2016

Judd Jarden
Tom Eagleson

Tom Eagleson
Judd Jarden
John Lewis
Chris Preistaf
Jim Farrer

Steve Clarke
Chris Preistaf

Steve Clarke
Chris Repasky
Jamie DeFinnis
Kevin Schilling

Kevin Schilling

Matt Kodak
Wally Dietrich

Matt Kodak

Ron Hess

Greg Colbrun

Dave Bronfenbrenner

Matt Kodak

Jon Dietrich

Ron Hess

Chris Kearney

Dave Bronfenbrenner
Brad Wertz

Dave Bronfenbrenner
Brad Wertz

Chris Nowakowski
Rick Roundtree

Steve Troisi

Greg Costello
Kevin Weatherill
Brad Wertz

Bryan Johnston
Greg Costello

Bryan Johnston
Stephen Schaefer

Greg Costello
Dan Lounsbury
Wes Reinhardt

Matthew Forys
Wallace Campbell

Wallace Campbell
Clinton Orloski

Andrew Huebner
Kevin McGoldrick

Dave Brown
John Dugan

John Dugan

Michael McGowan
Michael McGowan
A. Garcia-Garrison

John Dugan

Will Bordash

Cross CouNTRrY AWARDS

2017

First Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team

First Team
Second Team

First Team
First Team

Second Team
Second Team

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team

Second Team

Second Team

2018

2019

1992
1997
1998
1999

1973
1976
1980
1982
1986

2010
2011
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Will Bordash First Team

Brian Dengler Second Team
Jake Stupak Second Team
Chad Sussman Second Team

Drew Dorflinger First Team
Jake Stupak Second Team
PL COACH OF THE YEAR
Art Gulden
Art Gulden
Art Gulden
Art Gulden
NCAA DISTRICT Il
COACH OF THE YEAR
Art Gulden
Art Gulden
Art Gulden
Art Gulden
Art Gulden
ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE
Jake Schroeder
Dan Dillon
John Dugan
Michael McGowan
Luke Giugliano
Luke Giugliano
Kyle Adams
Chad Sussman
Jake Stupak
Drew Dorflinger
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Outboor TrAck & FieLb AWARDs

ALL-AMERICANS

1975 Thomas McLean 3rd 800m
1976 Thomas McLean 1st 800m
1977 Thomas McLean 4th 800m
1979 George Buckheit 6th 10K
1981 Rick Sayre 12th steeple
1982 Bill Reifsnyder 17th 10K
1996 Jim Heizman 13th hammer
2011 Ted Heitzman 6th javelin
2012 Leonard Joseph (HM) 17th hammer
2013  Leonard Joseph (2nd) 11th hammer
NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIERS
1975 Thomas McLean 3rd 800m
1976 Thomas McLean 1st 800m
1977 Thomas McLean 4th 800m
George Buckheit - 5,000m
Wayne Bargiel - 10K
1978 Bob Bickel 17th 10K
Lee Edmonds 20th 10K
George Buckheit injured 10K
1979 Bob Bickel 19th 10K
Lee Edmonds 14th 10K
George Buckheit 6th 10K
1980 Rick Sayre 6th (semis) steeple
1981 Rick Sayre 12th steeple
1982 Bill Reifsnyder 17th 10K
1984 Brian Harshman - 5,000m
1996 Jim Heizman 13th hammer
2007 Matthew Forys 17th steeple
2011 Ted Heitzman 6th javelin
2012 Leonard Joseph 17th hammer
2013 Leonard Joseph 11th hammer
NCAA REGIONAL QUALIFIERS
2003 Noel Powell 19th (Prelims) 100m
Noel Powell 18th long jump
Lou Palma 25th (Prelims) 1,500m
Bryan Johnston 10th steeple
Justin McKnight 29th javelin
2004 Noel Powell 14th long jump
2006 Dan Frake 21st hammer
Tyler Hoffman 25th hammer
Joshua Kaehler 16th javelin
2007 Matthew Forys 7th steeple
Matthew Forys - 5,000m
Matthew Forys - 10K
David Mante 15th pole vault
Joshua Kaehler 16th javelin
Tyler Hoffman 27th hammer
Kevin MacLeod - 400m IH
Steven Pierce -- javelin
2008 Kerry Boyle 30th 400m
Kevin MacLeod - 400m IH
2009 Kyle Anthony 15th triple jump
Drew Fitzgerald -- high jump
Drew Fitzgerald - pole vault
Ted Heitzman 27th javelin
Andrew Huebner 10th steeple
Timothy Medlock 32nd shot put
Steven Pierce 24th javelin
2010 Kyle Anthony 18th triple jump
Rob Arent 27th 400m IH
Ted Heitzman 17th javelin
Andrew Huebner 43rd steeple
Steven Pierce 36th javelin
2011 Ted Heitzman 6th javelin
Leonard Joseph 37th hammer
2012 Leonard Joseph 12th hammer
2013 Leonard Joseph 8th hammer
Kevin Keller 24th long jump
Christian Lupica DNF 110m HH
Luke Webster 36th discus
2014 Tyler Erhard 45th steeple
Christian Lupica 14th 110m HH
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2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Laddie Trees 17th javelin
Christian Lupica 17th 110m HH
A. Garcia-Garrison 47th 1,500m
Laddie Trees 46th javelin
Joseph Breen 46th shot put
Nicholas Lombardo - high jump
Grant Reynolds 33rd 110, HH
John Westwood 46th 1,500m
Matt Fay 21st pole vault
Luke Giugliano 35th 10,000m
Matt Fay 36th pole vault
Aidan Krombolz 33rd javelin
Matt Fay 26th pole vault
Nicholas Marino 36th pole vault
Jake Stupak 38th 1,500m
Will Briggs 46th discus
PATRIOT LEAGUE CHAMPIONS
Frank Hamer 10K
Paul Austin hammer, shot put, discus
Norbert Berenyi 1,500m
Matt Deardorff 5,000m
Bob Kelly 10K
Jim Bock 100m
Rick Van Emburgh 400m IH
Matt Deardorff 5,000m
Hank Ramsey 4x100m
Jean Simon relay
Brad Bernardini
Jim Bock
Blaine Fawcett javelin
Pete Gregory discus
Dan Akwei 4x400m
Michael Keogh relay
Jean Simon
Rick Van Emburgh
Steve Clarke steeple
Karim Abdul-Matin triple jump
Rick Van Emburgh 400m IH
Karim Abdul-Matin long jump
Steve Clarke steeple
Chris Priestaf 10K
Erik Stieler shot put
Dave Granger steeple
Karim Abdul-Matin long jump
Jim Heizman discus
Erik Stieler shot put
Brian Torres 800m
Dave Pomfret javelin
Ron Hess 4x800m
Peter Kelly relay
Brian Torres
Doug Yarosz
Dave Gabriel 200m
Ron Hess 800m
Wally Dietrich 10K
Dave Bronfenbrenner steeple
Dave Pomfret javelin
Ron Hess 800m
Dave Bronfenbrenner steeple
James Hollins long jump,
triple jump
Dave Pomfret javelin
Scott Sehon 10K
Dave Gabriel 100m
Brad Wertz 10K
Greg Costello 5,000m
Ryan Stairs hammer
Greg Costello 10K
Noel Powell 100m, 200m,
long jump
Noel Powell 4x100m
Matt Solomon relay
David Gabriel

Ryan Newberger

2003
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

1991
1999
2000
2002
2007

2010

2011

2012
2013

2014

Noel Powell

Dan Frake
Joshua Kaehler
Matthew Forys
Kevin MacLeod
Tyler Hoffman
Joshua Kaehler
David Mante
Kerry Boyle

Kevin MacLeod
Kyle Anthony
Drew Fitzgerald
Andrew Huebner
Timothy Medlock
Kevin McGoldrick
Christopher Boyd
Clayton Smith
Kyle Ramer

Kyle Anthony
Rob Arent

Steven Pierce
Andrew Powell
Rob Arent
Jordan Donaldson
Ted Heitzman
Justin Hicks
Leonard Joseph
Luke Webster
John Picardo
Dan Mularz
Justin Hicks
Jordan Donaldson
Rob Arent
Jordan Donaldson
Leonard Joseph
Andrew Powell
Justin Hicks

Ray Holmes
Leonard Joseph
Kevin Keller
Christian Lupica
Ray Holmes
Patryk Najbar
Kamal Riley
Jacob Eaton-Hall
Christian Lupica
Christian Lupica

Jackson, Westwood

long jump, 100m
hammer
javelin
10K

400m IH
hammer
javelin
pole vault
400m
400m IH
triple jump
pole vault
steeple
shot put
4x800m
relay

triple jump, long jump
400m, 400m IH
javelin
decathlon
400m, 400m IH
800m

javelin

100m

hammer

discus

4x400m

relay

110m HH, 400m IH
800m

hammer
decathlon

100m, 200m

triple jump
hammer

long jump

110m HH

long jump;triple jump
4x100m

relay

110HH, 400IH
4x800 relay

Jagelsky, Garcia-Garrison

Nicholas Lombardo

Ross Pirnie
Grant Reynolds

Nicholas Lombardo

Billy Melchionni
Billy Melchionni
Steve Rizio
Alex Dessoye
Robert Dessoye

long jump
steeplechase

110m HH

long jump, high jump
400m

200, 400, 4x400

PATRIOT LEAGUE AWARDS

Art Gulden

Ron Hess

Ron Hess

Noel Powell
Joshua Kaehler
Kyle Anthony
Kyle Anthony
Rob Arent
Kevin Donner
Rob Arent
Kevin Donner
Kevin Donner
Leonard Joseph
Kevin Donner
Christian Lupica

Coach of Year

Athlete of Meet
Track Athlete of Meet
Track Athlete of Meet
Field Athlete of Meet
Rookie of Meet

Field Athlete of Meet
Track Athlete of Meet
Coach of Year

Track Athlete of Meet
Coach of Year

Coach of Year

Field Athlete of Meet
Coach of Year

Track Athlete of Meet



2017
2018

1994

2003

2011

2012

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Billy Melchionni Track Athlete of the Meet
Billy Melchionni Track Athlete of the Meet

PATRIOT LEAGUE MEET
RECORD HOLDERS
Rick Van Embrugh 400m IH
Noel Powell 100m
Ted Heitzman javelin
Andrew Powell decathlon

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE*
Karim Abdul-Matin, Brad
Bernardini, Steve Clarke, Brian
Preputnik, Chris Priestaf, Erik
Swartz, Rick Van Emburgh
Karim Abdul-Matin, I.B. Brown,
Steve Clarke, Vinnie Guandolo, Jim
Heizman, Brian Preputnik, Chris
Priestaf, Erik Stieler, Eric Swartz
Karim Abdul-Matin, Dan Akwei,
Brian Cagno, Mike Ditzel, Dave
Granger, Vinnie Guandolo, Jim
Heizman, Ed Loges, Mike Pistella,
Erik Stieler, Erik Swartz, Brian Torres,
Brett Warner
Mark Beaver, Brian Cagno, Bob
Chandler, Mike Ditzel, Dave
Granger, Peter Kelly, Steve Roeser,
Bryan Schiding, Brian Torres, Steve
Williamson
Dave Bronfenbrenner, Mike Ditzel,
Vinnie Guandolo, Ron Hess, Peter
Kelly, Dave Pomfret, Scott Sehon,
Bryan Schiding, Brian Torres, Daryl
Volpicelli, Doug Yarsoz
Bill Bartsch, Dave Bronfenbrenner,
Matt Davis, Wally Dietrich, Michael
Euell, Dave Gabriel, Ron Hess, Matt
Kodak, Shawn Matthews, Dave
Pomfret, Bryan Schiding, Don
Schump, Ryan Stairs
Bill Bartsch, Dave Bronfenbrenner,
Greg Costello, Eric Furst, Ron Hess,
James Hollins, Dave Pomfret, Bryan
Schiding, Scott Sehon, P.J. Ward
Doug Coen, Greg Costello, David
Gabiriel, Justin McKnight, Noel
Powell, Matt Solomon, Ryan Stairs,
Kevin Weatherhill, Brad Wertz
Richard Alexander, Greg Costello,
David Gabriel, Adam Kaufmann,
Ryan Newberger, Noel Powell, Matt
Solomon
Bryan Johnston, Ryan Newberger,
Noel Powell, Matt Solomon, Micah
Wright
Second Team: Greg Costello, Justin
Crane, Mike Mellas, Ryan
Newberger, Nicholas Novotny, Noel
Powell
First Team: Dan Frake, Josh Kaehler
Second Team: Matt Bonelli, Kerry
Boyle, Wallace Campbell, Matt
Corbetta, Eric Guja
First Team: Matthew Forys, Tyler
Hoffman, Joshua Kaehler, Kevin
MacLeod, David Mante
Second Team: Kyle Anthony, Kerry
Boyle, Wallace Campbell, Matthew
Forys, Ryan White
First Team: Kerry Boyle, Kevin
MacLeod
Second Team: Kerry Boyle, Wallace
Campbell, David Mante, Kevin
MacLeod, Nicholas Hruch, Andrew
Yehl, Andrew Huebner, Clement
Gyan, Guy Castranova
First Team: Kyle Anthony,
Christopher Boyd, Drew Fitzgerald,
Andrew Huebner, Timothy
Medlock, Kevin McGoldrick,
Clayton Smith, Kyle Ramer
Second Team: Ryan White, Andrew
Yehl
First Team: Kyle Anthony, Rob

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

1974

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1986
1987
1989
1990

Arent, Steven Pierce, Andrew

Powell

Second Team: Jordan Donaldson,

Ted Heitzman, Andrew Huebner,

Dan Mularz, John Picardo, Andrew
Powell, Thomas Vogler, Andrew Yehl
First Team: Rob Arent, Jordan
Donaldson, Ted Heitzman, Justin

Hicks, Leonard Joseph, Dan Mularz,
John Picardo, Luke Webster

Second Team: Rob Arent, Isaih Bell,
Drew Fitzgerald, Justin Hicks, Kamal
Riley, Marlon Woods

First Team: Rob Arent, Jordan
Donaldson, Leonard Joseph,

Andrew Powell

Second Team: Rob Arent, Jacob
Eaton-Hall, Justin Hicks, Stephen
Koullias, Christian Lupica, Kamal

Riley

First Team: Justin Hicks, Ray

Holmes, Leonard Joseph, Kevin

Keller

Second Team: John Dugan,

Stephen Koullias, Alex Prieto, Kamal
Riley, Kevin Tapper, Luke Webster,
Nathaniel Witter

First Team: Jacob Eaton-Hall, Ray Holmes,
Christian Lupica, Patryk Najbar, Kamal
Riley

Second Team: Tyler Erhard, Andrew
Garcia-Garrison, Brian Monahan, Laddie
Trees

First Team: Andrew Garcia-Garrison,
Jordan Jackson, Alex Jagelsky, Christian
Lupica, John Westwood

Second Team: Nicholas Lombardo, Grant
Reynolds, Laddie Trees

First Team: Nicholas Lombardo, Ross
Pirnie, Grant Reynolds

Second Team: Cole Conte, Joseph Breen,
Scott Gulizio, Ryan John son, Grant Reyn-
olds, John Westwood

First Team: Nicholas Lombardo, Billy
Melchionni

Second Team: Sean Conway, Luke Giug-
liani, Scott Gulizio, Jordan Jackson, Nick
Pacelli

First Team: Billy Melchionni, Steve Rizio,
Alex Dessoye, Robert Dessoye

Second Team: Nicholas Lombardo,
Connor McMenamin

Second Team: Matt Fay, Connor Mc-
Menamin

* - All-Patriot League teams began in 1994.
First and second team designation began in
2004.

ALL-EAST/IC4A

Glenn McLaughlin 5th 440y
Thomas McLean  7th 880y
Thomas McLean  1st 800m
Bill Gravely 5th triplejump
George Buckheit  6th 10K
Thomas McLean  1st 800m
George Buckheit  4th 10K
Lee Edmonds 2nd 10K
George Buckheit  2nd 10K
Lee Edmonds 3rd 10K
Bob Bickel 4th 10K
Rick Sayre 4th steeple
Jerry Katz 1st 10K walkA
Rick Sayre 4th steeple
Bill Reifsnyder 6th 10K
Bill Reifsnyder 3rd 10K
Mike Geraghty 5th 400m
Martin Carter 6th 100m
Bill Reifsnyder 3rd 10K
Mark Hulme 4th 1,500m
Bill Reifsnyder 4th 10K
Mike Deckert 5th 10K
Carl Kemmerer 6th steeple
Carl Kemmerer 5th steeple
Pete O’'Brien 5th 10K
Pete O’'Brien 2nd 10K

1992
1993
1994
1995
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001

2002
2003

2004
2006

2007

2008

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015
2016

2017

2018

Rich Rebuck
Bob Kelly

Matt Deardorff
Blaine Fawcett
Steve Clarke
Erik Stieler
Wally Dietrich
Dave Pomfret

5th
1st
3rd
3rd
8th
8th
8th
6th

Dave Bronfenbrenner4th
Dave Bronfenbrenner4th

Ron Hess
Jonathan

Bryan Schiding
Shawn Matthews
Ryan Stairs

Noel Powell

Matt Solomon
Noel Powell
Doug Coen

Dave Gabriel
Greg Costello
Ryan Newberger
Noel Powell

Noel Powell

Noel Powell

Dan Frake
Joshua Kaehler
Tyler Hoffman
Joshua Kaehler
Kevin Macleod
Ryan White

Rob Arent

Ted Heitzman
Andrew Huebner
Steven Pierce
Ted Heitzman
Justin Hicks
Leonard Joseph
Marlon Woods
Justin Hicks
Kamal Riley

Isaih Bell

Jordan Donaldson
Leonard Joseph
Dustin Horning
Chris Oesterlin
Dennis Logan
Tyler Erhard

Ray Holmes
Leonard Joseph
Kevin Keller
Michael McGowan
Tyler Erhard
Andrew Garcia-Garrison
Christian Lupica
Christian Lupica
Nicholas Lombardo
Nicholas Lombardo
Grant Reynolds
Cole Conte

Scott Gulizio
Jordan Jackson
John Westwood

7th
8th
6th
5th
6th
6th
7th

4th
3rd
4th
8th
4th
3rd
5th
5th
4th
4th
7th
4th
4th
4th
5th
3rd
4th
7th
7th

3rd
3rd
8th

8th
1st
3rd
4th
8th
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
8th
5th
3rd

Nicholas Lombardo 1st

Will Carter
Drew Dorflinger
Matt Fay

Billy Melchionni

Ryquan Harris
Jeff Brown
Jacob Ashkettle
Nick Pacelli
Kyle Adams
Will Bordash
Scott Gulizio

5th
5th
6th
2nd
3rd
8th

4th

Nicholas Lombardo 6th

Aidan Krombolz
Billy Melchionni
Ryquan Harris
Jeff Brown

Alex Dessoye
Reggie Harris

8th
7th

5th

-

javelin
10K

10K
javelin
steeple
shot put
10K

pole vault
steeple
steeple
1,500m
10K

long jump
discus
hammer
long jump
4x100m
relay

10K
200m
long jump
200m
long jump
hammer
javelin
hammer
javelin
400m IH
decathlon
400m IH
javelin
steeple
javelin
javelin
100m
hammer
4x100m
relay

800m
hammer
4x800m

triple jump
hammer
long jump
10K
steeple
1,500m
110m HH
100m HH
long jump
high jump
110m HH
4x800
relay

long jump
high jump
long jump
1,500m
pole vault
400m
4x100

4x800

high jump
long jump
javelin
4x100

triple jump

Outboor TrAck & FieLb AWARDs

1931

1954
1971

1973
1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980
1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

2019 Connor McMenamin 5th
Billy Melchionni 3rd, 7th

Ryquan Harris
Jeff Brown
Bobby Gablein

A - Non-scored event

steeple
400m
4x100

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA TRACK

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Henry Coates

Norman Mackenzie

880y, mile
high jump

MIDDLE ATLANTIC
CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Harold Smith high jump
Bob Smith triple jump
Mitchell Farbstein discus
Doug Nauman javelin
Bruce Hyde 6-mile
Frank Carroll mile
Thomas McLean 880y
EAST COAST CONFERENCE
CHAMPIONS
Bill Gravely triple jump
Lou Calvano 6-mile
Thomas McLean 880y
Thomas McLean mile relay
Gerry Goforth
Sandy Korkuc
Vince DePalma
Bob Scott 100y, 220y
Thomas McLean 880y
George Buckheit 3-mile
Gracian Mack mile relay
Bill Stillwell

Ted Williamson
Thomas McLean
George Buckheit
Wayne Bargiel
Bob Braile

Bill Gravely

Mike McCoy
Thomas McLean
Jeff King

Bill Stillwell

Ted Williamson
Lee Edmonds
George Buckheit
Jim O’'Shea

Bob Bickel

Lee Edmonds
Rick Sayre

Jim O’'Shea

Bill Reifsnyder
Rick Sayre

Gary Bartlett

Bill Reifsnyder
Mike Deckert
Gary Bartlett
Mike Geraghty
Martin Carter
Tom Richardson
Gary Thompson
Shawn Smith
Mike Geraghty
Martin Carter
Bill Reifsnyder
Mark Hulme
Mike Geraghty
Chocky Spadafore
Bill Reifsnyder
Mike Deckert
Mike Geraghty
Eric Droof
Chocky Spadafore
Steve Gercken
Mike Geraghty
Scott Peairs
Chocky Spadafore
Dean Malatino
Brian Harshman
Steve Branch
Tom Schmidt
Carl Kemmerer

3-mile, 6-mile
6-mile

6-mile

triple jump
steeple

880m

mile relay

10K

1,500m, 5,000m
10K

10K

10K

steeple

10K, 5,000m
10K

steeple
discus

10K

steeple
discus
400m

100m, 200m
5,000m
4x100m
relay

10K

1,500m
200m, 400m
long jump
10K

steeple
400m

400m IH
4x100m
relay

long jump
triple jump
1,500m
10K
steeple
steeple
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1976

1977
1979
1984

1973

1974

1976

1977
1979
1982

1984

2003

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

InDooR TrRACK & FieLD AWARDs

ALL-AMERICANS

Doug Butler 3rd 4x880
Gary Bonasorte relay
Ted Williamson
Thomas McLean
Thomas McLean 4th 880y
George Buckheit 3rd 3-mile
Bill Reifsnyder -- 3,000m
NCAA QUALIFIERS
Glenn McLaughlin 12th 600y
Glenn McLaughlin 11th distance
Gerry Gofort medley relay
Doug Butler
Frank Carroll
Doug Butler 3rd 4x880
Gary Bonasorte relay
Ted Williamson
Thomas McLean
Thomas McLean 4th 880y
George Buckheit 3rd 3-mile
Mike Geraghty prelim 600y
Mark Hulme prelim mile
Dave White prelim 1,000y
Mike Geraghty - 500m
Bill Reifsnyder prelim 3,000m
USA INDOOR
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Noel Powell 6th long jump

PATRIOT LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

Paul Austin 35-lb. wt., shot put
Jason Cahilly 5,000m
Jim Bock 55m
Norbert Berenyi mile, 800m
Jeff Schild pole vault
Matt Deardorff 3,000m
Bob Kelly 5,000m
Joe LaBarge pole vault
Mike Bronson 5,000m
Brett Karcher pole vault
Brad Bernardini 55m
John Plante high jump
Ed Loges long jump
Stephen Clarke 3,000m
Karim Abdul-Matin long jump
Chris Priestaf 5,000m
Rick Van Emburgh 500m
Jaime Silva distance
Mike Ditzel medley relay
Kevin Schilling

Chris Priestaf

Michael Pistella 55m
Erik Stieler shot put
Mike Ditzel 4x400m
Brian Cagno relay
Brett Warner

Dan Akwei

Kevin Schilling 4x800m
Brian Torres relay
Steve Roeser

Mark Beaver

Brian Torres 800m
Dave Granger 5,000m
Mark Beaver 4x800m
Steve Roeser relay
Peter Kelly

Brian Torres

Darryl Volpicelli 35-Ib. wt.
Dave Pomfret pole vault
Steve Williamson 400m
Brian Torres 800m
Mike Ditzel 500m
Ron Hess mile

1999

2000

2001

Ron Hess
Peter Kelly
Adam Seavey
Brian Torres
Dave Pomfret
Bryan Schiding
Ron Hess
Scott Sehon
Matt Murdock
Bill Bartsch
Matt Davis

Ron Hess
Doug Yarosz
Ron Hess
Bryan Schiding
Dave Pomfret
Greg Costello
Dave Gabriel
Ryan Stairs

James Hollins

2002

2003
2006
2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Greg Costello
Noel Powell
Noel Powell
Tyler Hoffman
Kerry Boyle
Matthew Forys
Kyle Anthony
Tyler Hoffman
Kerry Boyle
Nicholas Hruch
David Mante
Kyle Anthony
Drew Fitzgerald
Timothy Medlock
Andrew Yehl
Kyle Anthony
Rob Arent

Ryan White

Rob Arent

John Picardo
Evan Novakowski
Justin Hicks
Rob Arent

Tom Barr
Andrew Powell
Chris Sacks
Christopher Boyd
Jordan Donaldson
Chris Sacks
Clayton Smith
Tom Barr

Justin Hicks
Leonard Joseph
Andrew Powell
Justin Hicks

Ray Holmes
Kevin Keller
Luke Webster
John Westwood
Ryan Johnson
Chris Oesterlin

Andrew Garcia-Garrison

4x800
relay

pole vault
long jump
1,000m, mile
5,000m

high jump
4x800m
relay

mile

long jump, triple jump

pole vault
3,000m
200m
35-Ib. wt.
triple jump
3,000m
long jump
long jump
35-Ib. wt.
200m, 400m
3,000m, 5,000m
triple jump
35-Ib. wt.
400m

high jump
pole vault
triple jump
high jump
shot put
60m H
triple jump
400m
heptathlon
4x400m
relay

400m

shot put
heptathlon
1,000m
4x800m
relay

shot put

60m, 200m
35-Ib. wt.
heptathlon

60m

triple jump

long jump

shot put
distance medley
relay

Ray Holmes long jump;triple jump
Christian Lupica 60m H
Andrew Garcia-Garrison mile
Andrew Garcia-Garrison 1,000m
Andrew Garcia-Garrison 4x800m
Louis Tobias relay
John Westwood

Alex Jagelsky

Andrew Garcia-Garrison medley
John Westwood relay
Grant Reynolds

Alex Jagelsky

Christian Lupica 60m H

2017

Nicholas Lombardo high jump, long jump

Drew Dorflinger 5,000m
2018  Nicholas Lombardo long jump

Billy Melchionni 4x400

Steve Rizio

Alex Dessoye

Robert Dessoye
2019 Jeff Brown 60m

Matt Fay pole vault

PATRIOT LEAGUE AWARDS

1993 Art Gulden Coach of Year
1999 Ron Hess Athlete of Meet
2000 Dave Pomfret Field Athlete of Meet
2007 Matthew Forys Track Athlete of Meet

Kyle Anthony Rookie of Meet
2009 Drew Fitzgerald Field Athlete of Meet
2010 Justin Hicks Rookie of Meet
2011 Chris Sacks Rookie of Meet
2012 Justin Hicks Track Athlete of Meet

Kevin Donner Coach of Year
2014 Ray Holmes Field Athlete of Meet
2015 A. Garcia-Garrison Track Athlete of Meet
2017 Nicholas Lombardo Field Athlete of Meet
2018 Alex Dessoye Rookie of the Meet

PATRIOT LEAGUE MEET
RECORD HOLDERS

2000 Dave Pomfret pole vault
2007 Kyle Anthony triple jump

Kerry Boyle 400m

Matthew Forys 3,000m
2012 Justin Hicks 60m,

200m
2014 Christian Lupica 60m H
2019 Matt Fay Pole Vault
MOST CONFERENCE
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ron Hess.....ccoooeeevveeee 1997-2000...

Brian Harshman....... 1982-85.
A. Garcia-Garrison...2011-15......

Paul Austin 1988-91
Norbert Berenyi....... 1988-91
George Buckheit

Ted Neu

Bill Reifsnyder...........
Ken Sevensky...........
Ray Sullivan
Brian Torres
Rob Arent
Justin Hicks,

2010-13

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE*
Steve Clarke, Ed Loges, Rick Van
Emburgh
Karim Abdul-Martin, Brian
Preputnik, Chris Priestaf, Erik Stieler,
Rick Van Emburgh, Darryl Volpicelli
Karim Abdul-Matin, Dan Akwei,
Mark Beaver, Brian Cagno, Mike
Ditzel, Dave Granger, Jim Heizman,
Ed Loges, Todd Malligan, Michael
Pistella, Steve Roeser, Kevin
Schilling, Brian Torres, Brett Warner
Mark Beaver, Brian Cagno, Dave
Granger, Peter Kelly, Dave Pomfret,
Steve Roeser, Timothy Schnurr,
Brian Torres, Darryl Volpicelli
Bill Bartsch, Mike Ditzel, Vinnie
Guandolo, Artie Gulden, Ron Hess,
Peter Kelly, Dave Pomfret, Adam
Seavey, Brian Torres, Darryl
Vopicelli, Steve Williamson, Doug
Yarosz
Bill Bartsch, Matt Davis, Dave
Gabriel, Ron Hess, Matt Kodak, Matt
Murdock, Dave Pomfret, Bryan
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Schiding, Scott Sehon, Doug

Yarosz

2000

Scott

son
2001

Furst,

Bill Bartsch, Eric Furst, Ron Hess,
James Hollis, Chris Nowakowaki,
Dave Pomfret, Bryan Schiding,
Sehon, PJ. Ward, Steve William-
Greg Costello, Matt Davis, Eric

Dave Gabriel, Aaron Hanlon,

James

PJ.

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Hollins, Noel Powell, Ryan Stairs,

Ward
Greg Costello, Michael Euell, Eric
Furst, Noel Powell, Tom Prochilo,
P.J. Ward
Bryan Johnston, Noel Powell, Wes
Reinhardt, Emory Strother, John
Trotta Jr., Micah Wright
Second Team: Greg Costello,
Aaron Hanlon, Noel Powell
Second Team: Faizal Asumda, K.C.
Brown, Wallace Campbell, Mike
Mellas, James Redmond
First Team: Tyler Hoffman
Second Team: Kerry Boyle, Matt
Corbetta, Matt Bonelli, Kevin
MacLeod, Ryan Robinson
First Team: Kyle Anthony, Kerry
Boyle, Matthew Forys, Tyler
Hoffman, David Mante
First Team: Kerry Boyle, Nicholas
Hruch, David Mante
Second Team: Kyle Anthony, Kerry
Boyle, Drew Fitzgerald, Guy
Castranova, Tim Medlock
First Team: Kyle Anthony, Drew
Fitzgerald, Timothy Medlock,
Andrew Yehl
Second Team: Kerry Boyle, Drew
Fitzgerald, Nicholas Hruch, Ryan
White
First Team: Kyle Anthony, Rob
Arent, Justin Hicks, Evan
Novakowski, John Picardo, Ryan
White
Second Team: Kyle Anthony,
Timothy Medlock, Clayton Smith,
Andrew Yehl
First Team: Rob Arent, Tom Barr,
Christopher Boyd, Jordan
Donaldson, Andrew Powell, Chris
Sacks, Clayton Smith
Second Team: Rob Arent, Isaih Bell,
Jordan Donaldson, Jacob Eaton-
Hall, John Picardo
First Team: Tom Barr, Justin Hicks,
Leonard Joseph, Andrew Powell
Second Team: Rob Arent, Tom Barr,
Jordan Donaldson, Dustin Horning,
Alex Jagelsky, Dennis Logan,
Christian Lupica, Quinten Marcott,
Andrew Powell
First Team: Andrew Garcia-
Garrison, Justin Hicks, Ray Holmes,
Ryan Johnson, Kevin Keller, Chris
Oesterlin, Luke Webster, John
Westwood
Second Team: Jason Brown, Tyler
Erhard, Justin Hicks, Leonard
Joseph, Kevin Keller, Anthony
Menza, Alex Prieto, Kevin Tapper
First Team: Ray Holmes, Christian
Lupica
Second Team: Jacob Eaton-Hall,
Jack Fellows, Andrew Garcia-Garrison,
Alex Jagelsky, Ryan Johnson, Dennis
Logan, Christian Lupica, Anthony
Menza, Kevin Tapper.
First Team: Andrew Garcia-Garrison,

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

1977

1978

1979

1980
1981
1982

1984
1988

1989
1990

1992

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999
2000

2003

2004
2006

2007
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Christian Lupica, Alex Jagelsky, Grant
Reynolds, Louis Tobias, John West-
wood.

Second Team: Jack Fellows

Second Team: Nicholas Lombardo,
Grant Reynolds

First Team: Nicholas Lombardo, Drew
Dorflinger

Second Team: Will Carter

First Team: Nicholas Lombardo, Steve
Rizio, Robert Dessoye, Alex Dessoye,
Billy Melchionni

Second Team: Nicholas Lombardo,
Alex Dessoye, Reggie Harris

First Team: Matt Fay, Jeff Brown
Second Team: Billy Melchionni

First Team: Jeff Brown

ALL-EAST/IC4A

Bill Gravely 2nd triplejump
George Buckheit  3rd 3-mile
George Buckheit  2nd 3-mile
Jerry Katz 1st mile walkA
Bob Bickel 6th 3-mile
John McAndrew  5th distance
Jeff Lockett medley relay
Mike DeBraggio

George Buckheit

Jerry Katz 1st mile walkA
Rick Sayre 5th 5,000m
Jerry Katz 1st mile walkA
Rick Sayre 5th 5,000m
Bill Reifsnyder 4th 5,000m
Brian Harshman  6th 3,000m
Ken Sevensky 6th mile
Ted Neu 7th mile
Mike Smith 5th distance
Ray Wood medley relay
Mike Sgambelluri

Steve West

Steve West 7th mile
Mike Sgambelluri  6th distance
Jim Bock medley relay
Jeff Loomis

Norbert Berenyi

Matt Deardorff 3rd 5,000m
Bob Kelly 5th 5,000m
Tom Eagleson 8th mile
Erik Stieler 7th shot put
Mark Beaver 6th distance
Daniel Akwei medley relay
Kevin Schilling

Michael Bronson

Chris Priestaf 4th 5,000m
Erik Stieler 7th shot put
Darryl Volpicelli ~ 4th 35-Ib wt.
Jim Heizman 8th 35-Ib wt.
Mark Beaver 6th 4x880y
Brian Torres relay
Kevin Schilling

Steve Roeser

Steve Roeser 5th 4x800m
Mark Beaver relay
Peter Kelly

Brian Torres

Ron Hess 7th distance
Brian Cagno medley relay
Adam Seavey

Bob Chandler

Darryl Volpicelli ~ 4th  35-b. wt.
Dave Pomfret 6th pole vault
Dave Pomfret 5th pole vault
Ron Hess 2nd 1,000m
Bryan Schiding 8th long jump
Eric Furst 4th 1,000m
Aaron Hanlon 8th 800m
Wallace Campbell 7th 3,000m
Mark Caroleo 6th distance
Matthew Bonelli medley relay
Adam Syty

Kevin Brown

Matthew Forys st 3,000m
Tyler Hoffman 2nd  35-lb.wt.
Kyle Anthony 3rd  triplejump

7th long jump

InDooR TrRACK & FieLD AWARDs

David Mante 8th pole vault
2008 Drew Fitzgerald 7th high jump
Brian Mooney 8th 4x800
John Picardo relay
Clayton Smith
Kyle Ramer
2009 Nicholas Hruch 3rd high jump
Ryan White 7th  heptathlon
2010 Kyle Anthony 6th triple jump
Andrew Yehl 5th 55mH
Conor McNamara  8th distance
Greg Baxter medley relay
Evan Novakowski
Dustin Horning
2011 Rob Arent 6th 400m
Christopher Boyd 7th distance
Dennis Logan medley relay
Clayton Smith
Dustin Horning
2012 Rob Arent 4th 400m
Tom Barr 1st 35-lb. wt.
Alex Jagelsky 6th 1,000m
Leonard Joseph  4th 35-1b. wt.
Christian Lupica ~ 7th 60m H
Andrew Powell 8th  heptathlon
2013 Ray Holmes 2nd triple jump
Leonard Joseph 1st 35-Ib. wt.
Kevin Tapper 7th 4x400m
Anthony Menza relay
Jacob Eaton-Hall
Christian Lupica
2014 Jack Fellows 7th 35-lb. wt.
Ray Holmes 1st  triple jump
Ray Holmes 2nd long jump
Christian Lupica  3rd 60m H
John Westwood  3rd 1,000m
Kevin Tapper 1st 4x400m
Jacob Eaton-Hall relay
Anthony Menza
Christian Lupica
2015 A.Garcia-Garrison 1st 1,000m
Christian Lupica  2nd 60m H
Jordan Jackson  2nd 4x800
Alex Jagelsky relay
Cole Conte
Louis Tobias
N. Lombardo 3rd longjump
John Westwood  4th 1,000m
Kevin Tapper 6th 400m
Anthony Menza  8th 500m
2016 Kyle Adams 8th 4x800
David Frering relay
Cole Conte
Ryan Johnson
Joseph Breen 7th shot put
Luke Giugliano 2nd 5,000m
GrantReynolds  7th 60m H
John Westwood ~ 1st 1,000m
2017 Will Carter 4th 200m
6th  longjump
Nicholas Lombardo 3rd  long jump
Luke Giugliano 7th 5,000m
Kyle Adams 5th 4x800
Sean Conway
Jordan Jackson
Scott Gulizio
2019 Billy Melchionni  5th 200
Scott Gulizio 5th 4x800
Robert Dessoye
Owen Concaugh
Nick Pacelli
Matt Fay 3rd  pole vault
Nicholas Marino  5th  pole vault
A - Non-scored event
EAST COAST CONFERENCE
CHAMPIONS
1978 Jeff Scott 35-Ib. wt.
Ron Sherry shot put
Bob Bickel 3-mile
Lee Edmonds 3-mile
George Buckheit mile
Peter Acquavella distance
Bill Stillwell medley relay

Steve Goodell

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

George Buckheit
George Buckheit
Lee Edmonds
Tom Madigan
Jeff Lockett
Mike DeBraggio
Bob Bickel

Rick Sayre
Steve Goodell
Doug Pickell
Mark Kaplan
Rick Sayre

Jim O’'Shea

Rick Sayre
Steve Bigotto
Bill Reifsnyder
Mark Hulme
Mark Kaplan
Mike Ward

Bill Reifsnyder
Mark Hulme
Mike Jackson
Brian Harshman
Steve Bigotto
Mike Geraghty
Bill Reifsnyder
Jeff Hines

Bill Reifsnyder
Brian Harshman
Chocky Spadafore
Tom Maehl
Oliver Kirna
Chocky Spadafore
Mike Deckert
Carl Kemmerer
Ray Sullivan
Brian Harshman
Dean Malatino
Sean Walsh
Tom Matz
Steve Branch
Ray Sullivan
Bob Gift

Bill Wilson

Ray Sullivan
Tom Farrell
Tom Matz
Steve West

Ray Sullivan
Dan Koebel
Rich Stark

Ray Wood
Vince O’Boyle
Ken Sevensky
Mike Smith

Ted Neu

Allen Keup

Ken Sevensky
Charles Cole
Greg Keller

Ted Neu

Ray Wood

Ken Sevensky
Tim Henkel
Mike Smith
Steve West

Ted Neu

Ken Sevensky
Kirk Luther
Mike Sgambelluri
Steve West
Gary Serbent
Mike Krafczyk
Paul Austin
Greg Keller

Jeff Loomis
Mark Forster
Jason Cahilly
Matt Deardorff
Paul Austin
Mark Campbell
Greg Keller
Pete O’'Brien
Norbert Berenyi
Jeff Loomis

mile, 2-mile
3-mile
distance
medley relay

3-mile
2-mile
distance
medley relay

3-mile
1,000y
3-mile

mile

880y

shot put
3-mile

mile, 1,000y
880y
2-mile
distance
medley relay

3-mile

mile, 1,000y
long jump
880y
distance
medley relay

3-mile

mile, 1,000y
triple jump
distance
medley relay

long jump
35-lb. wt.
5,000m
distance
medley relay

pole vault
3-mile
440y
600m
1,000y
2-mile
relay

3-mile

shot put
mile, 1,000y
440y

880y

long jump
2-mile

relay

500m

1,000y
1,500m
3,000m
5,000m
35-lb. wt.
shot put
distance
medley relay

35-lb. wt.
pole vault
shot put
3-mile
1,000y
distance



MEen’s Cross CounTrY/TrAck & FieLb Acapemic HONORS

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS

1989 Steve West First Team
1990 Pete O’'Brien Third Team
1991 Matt Deardorff First Team
1992 Matt Deardorff First Team

Bob Kelly Second Team
1999 Ron Hess Third Team
2000 Ron Hess Second Team
2003 Bryan Johnston Second Team

Adam Kaufman Second Team
2008 David Mante Third Team
2016 Luke Giugliano Third Team
2017 Luke Giugliano First Team

ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT

1983 Mike Deckert
1984 Mike Deckert
1989 Steve West
1990 Pete O'Brien
1991 Matt Deardorff
1992 Matt Deardorff

Bob Kelly
1996 Terrance Shea
1999 Ron Hess

Matt Kodak
2000 Ron Hess

2003 Eric Furst Second Team
Bryan Johnston First Team
Adam Kaufman First Team

2004 Mike Mellas First Team

2006 Dan Frake First Team

2007 Joshua Kaehler First Team
David Mante First Team

2008 David Mante First Team
Kevin MaclLeod First Team

2009 Jonathan Lockhart First Team
Kevin McLeod First Team

2010 Kyle Anthony First Team
Jonathan Lockhart First Team

2011 John Picardo First Team

2012 Rob Arent First Team
Jordan Donaldson First Team

2013 Leonard Joseph First Team
Luke Webster First Team

2016 Luke Giugliano First Team
Ross Pirnie First Team

2017 Kyle Adams First Team
Luke Giugliano First Team

2019 Jordan Montero First Team
Ethan Dunne First Team

OUTDOOR ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE
2011 Robert Arent
Jordan Donaldson
John Picardo
Luke Webster
2012 Robert Arent
Jordan Donaldson
Andrew Powell
2013 Leonard Joseph
Luke Webster
2014 Christian Lupica
2015 Christian Lupica
2016 Ross Pirnie
Grant Reynolds
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2017 Luke Giugliano
Kyle Adams
2019 Jake Stupak
Connor McMenamin

INDOOR ACADEMIC ALL-PATRIOT LEAGUE

2011

2012

2013

2014
2015

2016

2017

2018
2020

Robert Arent
John Picardo
Robert Arent
Jordan Donaldson
Andrew Powell
Daniel Markwalter
Leonard Joseph
Luke Webster
Christian Lupica
Christian Lupica
John Westwood
Luke Giugliano
Grant Reynolds
Kyle Adams

Luke Giugliano
Sean Conway
Ethan Dunne

NCAA POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIPS

1982
1989
1992

1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985

1986
1987

1988

1989

1992
2000

Rick Sayre
Steve West
Matt Deardorff
Jason Cahilly

ECC SCHOLAR-ATHLETES

Rick Sayre
Rick Sayre
Mike Deckert
Mike Deckert
Mike Deckert
Mike Deckert
Chocky Spadafore
Rich Stark
Charles Cole
Rich Stark
Charles Cole
Ken Sevensky
Charles Cole
Steve West
Steve West
Pete O'Brien

Cross Country
Cross Country
Cross Country
Indoor/Outdoor
Cross Country
Indoor/Outdoor
Outdoor

Cross Country
Cross Country
Indoor/Outdoor
Cross Country
Indoor
Outdoor

Cross Country
Indoor/Outdoor
Cross Country

PATRIOT LEAGUE MALE
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR

Bob Kelly
Ron Hess

Track & Field
Track & Field

PATRIOT LEAGUE SCHOLAR-ATHLETES

1991
1992

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

2002
2007

Matt Deardorff
Bob Kelly

Matt Deardorff
Chris Priestaf
Chris Priestaf
Terrance Shea
Matt Kodak
Matt Kodak
Ron Hess

Matt Kodak
Ron Hess

Ron Hess

Kevin Weatherill
Bryan Johnston
David Mante
Joshua Kaehler

Indoor/Outdoor
Indoor
Outdoor

Cross Country
Indoor/Outdoor
Cross Country
Cross Country
Cross Country
Indoor

Cross Country
Indoor/Outdoor
Indoor/Outdoor
Cross Country
Cross Country
Indoor
Outdoor



Over the past 40-plus years, the Bison men’s cross country team has been one of Bucknell's most successful programs on
the national level. The Bison won 18 straight conference titles between 1975-92, and have appeared as a team in the
NCAA Championships nine times. The Bison had one of the most impressive winning streaks in all of collegiate sports
snapped in 1990, when Connecticut handed Bucknell a dual-meet defeat. That halted a string of 167 consecutive du-
al-meet victories spanning 16 seasons. Since that loss to the Huskies, the Bison have gone 93-6 in dual-meet competi-
tion.

Year Dual Record Conference* IC4A NCAA District Il NCAA

1970 9-1 9th -- --
1971 13-0 7th 10th --
1972 15-1 3rd 2nd -- --
1973 11-2 Tie-1st 1st -- --
1974 12-3 2nd 2nd ** --
1975 14-0 1st 1st -- --
1976 13-0 1st 10th -- -
1977 13-0 1st 12th -- --
1978 9-0 1st -- 3rd 17th
1979 9-0 1st -- 5th 17th
1980 9-0 1st 1st 3rd 16th
1981 13-0 1st 3rd 4th 20th
1982 7-0 1st 2nd 1st 12th
1983 10-0 1st 9th 6th --
1984 9-0 1st 13th 6th --
1985 16-0 1st 8th 4th --
1986 11-0 1st 3rd 1st 19th
1987 8-0 1st 5th 3rd 16th
1988 13-0 1st 6th 3rd 22nd
1989 7-0 1st 7th 4th --
1990 5-2 1st 13th 6th --
1991 8-0 1st 5th 5th 13th
1992 6-0 1st 12th 8th --
1993 9-2 2nd 20th 15th --
1994 7-0 2nd 10th 7th --
1995 12-0 2nd 18th 10th --
1996 13-0 2nd 16th 10th --
Mid-Atlantic Reg.
1997 14-0 1st -- 6th --
1998 8-1 1st -- 3rd --
1999 7-0 1st -- 9th --
2000 3-0 2nd 5th 10th --
2001 3-0 2nd 1st 7th --
2002 No Dual Meets 3rd 5th 10th -
2003 No Dual Meets 4th 4th 8th --
2004 No Dual Meets 5th 8th 13th --
2005 No Dual Meets 5th 13th 15th -
2006 No Dual Meets 3rd 4th 11th --
2007 No Dual Meets 4th 4th 11th -
2008 No Dual Meets 5th 11th 12th -
2009 0-1 3rd -- 11th --
2010 No Dual Meets 6th 14th 17th --
2011 0-1 5th 12th 10th --
2012 No Dual Meets 5th -- 13th --
2013 No Dual Meets 6th - 13th -
2014 No Dual Meets 2nd -- 10th -
2015 No Dual Meets 6th - 10th --
2016 No Dual Meets 5th - 6th --
2017 No Dual Meets 5th -- 8th --
2018 No Dual Meets 3rd -- 12th --
2019 No Dual Meets 5th -- 10th -

Totals 316-14 (.958) 22 titles 4 IC4A titles 2 Dist. II titles 9 trips

* Bucknell competed in the MAC from 1970-73; in the East Coast Conference (ECC)
from 1974-89; and in the Patriot League from 1990-present.

** USTFF Natonals, second.

IC4As combined with NCAA District II Regional from 1982-1996.
- As of 1997, Mid-Atlantic Regionals and IC4As were separated into two competitions.
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Outpoor Tor 10s

100-Meter Dash
1. 10.52 Noel Powell 2003 3,000-Meter Steeplechase Triple Jump
2. 1059 Justin Hicks 2013 1. 84254 Rick Sayre 1980 1. 50-113/4 Bill Gravely 1976
3. 1061 Isaih Bell 2010 2. 84793 Matthew Forys 2007 2. 50-61/4 Kyle Anthony 2010
4. 10.62 Martin Carter 1980 3. 85268 Andrew Huebner 2010 3. 49-41/4 RayHolmes 2013
5. 10.64 Brad Bernardini 1994 4. 856.24 Mike Deckert 1984 4. 49-31/2 KevinTapper 2015
10.64 Ibikari Brown 1995 5. 857.14 Carl Kemmerer 1987 5. 489 Reggie Harris 2019
7. 10.65 David Gabriel 2001 6. 8:58.55 David Bronfenbrenner 2000 6. 48-31/4 Dean Malatino 1985
8. 1070 Kamal Riley 2014 7. 8:59.25v Stephen Clarke 1994 7. 47-73/4 Alex Prieto 2013
9. 1071 Michael Pistella 1997 8. 8:59.46 TylerErhard 2014 8. 47-61/2 Peterlegan 1980
10. 10.73 Jeff Brown 2018 9. 9:02.04 Michael McCoy 1976 9. 47-61/4 Karim Abdul-Matin 1994
10. 9:02.22  Bryan Johnston 2002 10. 47-21/2 Bob Gift 1986
200-Meter Dash
1. 20.99 Billy Melchionni 2018 5,000-Meter Run High Jump
2. 2116 Justin Hicks 2013 1. 13.57.04 Brian Harshman 1984 1. 6-11 Nicholas Lombardo 2016
3. 21.24 Kerry Boyle 2007 2. 13:57.84 George Buckheit 1979 2. 6-103/4 Drew Fitzgerald 2009
4. 21.26 Christian Lupica 2013 3. 14:07.14 Jerry Jurick 1984 3. 6-10 Ted Lewis 1980
5. 2134 Noel Powell 2002 4. 14:07.83 Matthew Forys 2007 4. 69 Brian Preputnick 1995
6. 2143 Isaih Bell 2011 5. 14:16.64 Lee Edmonds 1979 5. 6-81/4 Richard Simpson 2007
7. 2144 Ryan Newberger 2003 6. 14:18.15 Drew Dorflinger 2017 6-81/4  Nicholas Hruch 2009
8. 2146 Patryk Najbar 2014 7. 14:18.84 Charles Cole 1986 6-81/4  Andrew Powell 2011
9. 2155 David Gabriel 1999 8. 14:21.84 Mike Deckert 1983 6-8 1/4  Jason Brown 2012
10. 21.56 Kamal Riley 2013 9. 14:24.74 Mark Hulme 1981 9. 6-8 Paul Miller 1976
10. 14:25.64 Brian Fullem 1985 6-8 David Laukas 1989
400-Meter Dash 6-8 Matt Murdock 2000
1. 46.84 Thomas McLean 1976 10,000-Meter Run 6-8 Emory Strother 2001
2. 4715 Billy Melchionni 2019 1. 28:50.54 Bill Reifsnyder 1982
3. 4750 Mike Geraghty 1983 2. 28:55.36 George Buckheit 1979 Pole Vault
4. 4754 Kerry Boyle 2007 3. 29:06.14 Lee Edmonds 1979 1. 17-0 Matt Fay 2019
5. 4794 Glenn McLaughlin 1974 4. 29:07.94 Robert Bickel 1979
6. 48.09 Kevin Tapper 2015 5. 29:16.14 Mike Deckert 1984 3. 16-3 Dave Pomfret 2000
7. 4812 Robert Arent 2010 6. 29:33.14 Rich Stark 1987 4. 16-23/4 Nathaniel Witter 2014
8. 4851 Guy Castranova 2008 7. 29:41.74 Wayne Bargiel 1977 5. 16-2 David Mante 2007
9. 4852 Mike Ditzel 1998 8. 29:43.14 Bob Murdock 1983 6. 15-10 Jamie Dodd 1983
9. 29:44.14 Matt Deardorff 1992 7. 159 Drew Fitzgerald 2011
10. 29:45.44 James O'Shea 1980 15-9 Daniel Markwalter 2012
9. 155 Scott Weismiller 2014
800-Meter Run 110-Meter High Hurdles 15-5 Maxwell Prizant 2017
1. 1:4524 Thomas McLean 1974 1. 13.80 Christian Lupica 2014 Shot Put
2. 1:49.84 Mike Geraghty 1983 2. 1425 Grant Reynolds 2016 1. 56-53/4 Joseph Breen 2016
3. 1:50.19 Ron Hess 2000 3. 1431 Robert Arent 2012 2. 54-21/2 Tom Barr 2012
4. 1:50.52 Jordan Donaldson 2012 4. 1433 Andrew Yehl 2010 3. 541 Brian Monahan 2014
5. 1:50.94 Alex Jagelsky 2014 5. 1444 Ed Loges 1996 4. 53-51/2 Timothy Medlock 2009
6. 1:50.99 Andrew Garcia-Garrison 2015 6. 14.64 Jeffrey King 1977 5. 53-2 Erik Stieler 1995
7. 1:51.18 Scott Gulizio 2017 14.64 Paul Gutowski 1979 6. 53-11/2 Jack Fellows 2014
8. 14.69 Kevin MacLeod 2007
9. 1:51.51 RyanJohnson 2013 9. 14.80 Tim Schnurr 1999 8. 52-71/4 Stephen Koullias 2012
10. 1:52.03 BrianTorres 1997 10. 14.86 Dan Mularz 2011 9. 52-63/4 Quinten Marcott 2013
10. 52-43/4 Luke Webster 2013
1,500-Meter Run 400-Meter Int. Hurdles
1. 3:43.84 Mark Hulme 1983 1. 5159 Robert Arent 2010
2. 314495 Dave White 1983 2. 5187 Kevin MacLeod 2008 Hammer Throw
3. 3:45.04 John Westwood 2016 3. 51.88 Rick Van Emburgh 1994 1. 209-11 Leonard Joseph 2013
4. 3:45.14 Ron Hess 2000 4. 5259 Christian Lupica 2014 2. 209-3 James Heizman 1996
5. 3:45.80 Jake Stupak 2019 5. 5298 Mark Barolo 1990 3. 206-2 Tyler Hoffman 2007
6. 3:46.17 Mike Sgambelluri 1990 6. 5330 Dan Mularz 2010 4. 200-2 Dan Frake 2006
7. 3:46.58 Andrew Garcia-Garrison 2015 7. 5351 Grant Reynolds 2016 5. 194-7 Ryan Stairs 2001
8. 3:146.76 Ken Sevensky 1988 8. 53.65 Vincent Guandolo 1995 6. 188-113/4 Darryl Volpicelli 1998
9. 3:46.88 TedNeu 1988 7. 186-2 C.J. Falcioni 2019
10. 3:48.20 George Buckheit 1979 10. 54.67 Sean Coyne 2009 8. 183-8 Olu Shoyoye 2016
9. 183-41/4 Paul Austin 1991
Mile Run 10. 182-11  Tom Barr 2012
(No longer competed in Division I) Long Jump
1. 40272 Andrew Garcia-Garrison 2015 1. 24-101/2 Noel Powell 2004
2. 4:08.14 Frank Carroll 1974 2. 24-61/2 Nicholas Lombardo 2017
3. 40834 Mark Hulme 1980 24-61/2 Tim Henkel 1988
4. 4:11.14 Kenneth Linfield 1976 4. 24-31/2 Kevin Keller 2013
5. 41224 Doug Butler 1974 5. 24-01/2 Chocky Spadafore 1985
6. 4:12.94 Robert Bickel 1979 6. 23-111/2 Kyle Anthony 2010
7. 4:13.03 RonHess 1999 7. 23-101/4 Isaih Bell 2010
8. 4:13.44 John McAndrew 1979 8. 239 Will Carter 2017
9. 4:15.34 Daniel Nagelberg 1974 9. 23-81/4 Emory Strother 2001
10. 4:16.24 John Noll 1966 10. 23-8 Bryan Schiding 2000
4:16.24  William Ledgerwood 1974
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Discus

nuhwn =

1

SRS

177-9
172-3
169-10
169-0
168-1
168-1
166-11
163-5
163-1
162-3

Will Briggs

Luke Webster
Joseph Breen

J. Michael Dakan
Leonard Joseph
Jack Fellows
Shawn Matthews
Greg Keller

Zach Ruiz

Tom Barr

Javelin (after 1986)

1.

ounkhwnN

©

237-8
233-0
230-6
225-7
225-1
212-3

209-4
208-3
207-0

Ted Heitzman
Laddie Trees
Joshua Kaehler
Rich Rebuck
Steven Pierce
Bob McCormick

Dave Pomfret
Blaine Fawcett
Justin McKnight

Javelin (pre-1986)

Doug Nauman
David Henry
William Allardice
Al Wegener
Ronald Barrett

Andrew Powell
Ryan White
Mike Mellas
Thomas Vogler
Cody Haupt

Ben Burgess
Christoper D'Aliso
Adam Karl

Sam Brandstadt

Najbar, Riley,
Eaton Hall, Lupica
Woods, Hicks,
Riley, Bell
Eaton-Hall, Hicks
Riley, Lupica

Melchionni

Melchionni
Solomon, Gabriel,
Coen, Powell
Yehl, Hicks,
McGarrigle, Bell
Lupica, Eaton-Hall,
Riley, Hicks

1. 231-7
2. 208-8
3. 206-1
4, 205-3
5. 201-23/4
Decathlon
1. 6,667
2. 6437
3. 6,353
4, 6,240
5. 6,086
7. 6,035
8. 5932
9. 5924
10. 5,902
4x100-Meter Relay
1. 40.84
2. 4095
3. 41.03
6. 4133
7. 4137
8. 41.44
9. 41.51
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Gevirtz, Ordille
Reynolds, Robertson

Melchionni

20

2013
2016
1978
2013
2014
2000
1987
2019
2012

2011
2015
2007
1990
2010
1988

2000
1992
2003

1971
1971
1965
1981
1976

2012
2008
2004
2010
2016
2015
2015
2016
2012
2014
2011

2013

2001

2010

2012

2016

Ourpoor Tor

4x400-Meter Rela

1. 3:09.93 Tapper, Menza,
Eaton-Hall, Lupica
Rizio,
Melchionni
3. 3:11.78 Tapper, Eaton-Hall,
Menza, Lupica
4, 3:11.9* Goforth, Korkuch,
DePalma, McLean
5. 3:13.66 Picardo, Donaldson,
Mularz, Arent
6. 3:14.0*  Goforth, Korkuch,
DePalma, McLaughlin
7. 3:14.58 Tapper, Hicks,
Eaton-Hall, Arent
8. 3:14.76 Boyle, Castranova
Gyan, MacLeod
9. 3:15.17 Gyan, Castranova,
Boyle, MacLeod
10. 3:15.24 Craig, Jackson,
Smith, Geraghty

4x800-Meter Relay

Gulizio, Stupak
2. 7:30.63 Horning, Logan,
Oesterlin, Donaldson
3. 7:331.48 Westwood, Logan
Garcia-Garrison, Johnson
4. 7:331.84 White, Kaplan,
Geraghty, Hulme
7:31.84  White, Jackson,
Hulme, Geraghty
6. 7:32.05 Johnson, Gulizio
Conte, Westwood
7. 7:3242 Hess, Kelly,
Yarosz, Torres
8. 7:32.67 Jackson, Westwood
Jagelsky, Garcia-Garrison
9. 7:32.76  Novakowski, Boyd,
Picardo, Donaldson
10. 7:33.05 Ward, Furst,
Bartsch, Hess

Distance Medley Relay
1. 9:50.10 Westwod, Logan

Johnson, Garcia-Garrison

2. 9:51.36 Furst, Palma,
Newberger, Walsh

3. 9:51.44 Neu, Luther,
Sevensky, Smith

4. 9:54.04 Geraghty, Jackson,
Hulme, White

5. 9:54.81 Caroleo, Boyle,
Mooney, Forys

6. 9:55.14 Bonasorte, Williamson,
Nagelberg, Carroll

7. 9:56.74 McAndrew, Lockett,
Debraggio, Buckheit

8. 9:56.84 Maehl, Merrits,
Geraghty, Hines

9. 9:57.14 White, Kaplan,
Hulme, Hines

10. 9:57.25 Hess, Williamson,
Beaver, Roeser

2014

2014

1975

2010

1973

2012

2008

2008

1983

2012

2014

1982

1983

2016

1998

2015

2011

2000

2014

2003

1988

1983

2007

1975

1979

1984

1982

1997

The Top-10 lists represent the 10 best performers in
Bucknell history in each event. Therefore, while a single
person may hold 10 (or more) best performances in
any given event, that person is listed only once, with

his personal-best mark.

* - Indicates time converted from yards




Inpoor Tor 10s

55-Meter Dash 300-Meter Dash
1. 6.44 Martin Carter 1982 (No longer competed in Division 1)
6.44 Jim Bock 1991 1. 33.63 Billy Melchionni 2018 1,500-Meter Run
6.44 Brad Bernardini 1993 2. 34.62 Christian Lupica 2014 (No longer competed in Division I)
6.44 Ibikari Brown 1995 3. 34.86 Kerry Boyle 2006 1. 3:45.24 Mark Hulme 1982
6.44 Karim Abdul-Matin 1996 4. 3498 Kevin Tapper 2014 2. 3:51.04 Mike Smith 1988
6.44 Michael Pistella 1996 5.35.34 Robert Arent 2011 3.3:51.94 Steve West 1989
7. 647 Isaih Bell 2010 6. 35.43 Justin Hicks 2010 4. 3:52.09 Brian Fullem 1986
8. 6.51 David Gabriel 2001 7. 35.48 Kevin MacLeod 2006 5. 3:52.14 Mike Sgambelluri 1988
9. 6.54 Joseph Tyler 1979 8. 35.70 Anthony Menza 2014 6. 3:53.14 Ted Neu 1988
6.54 Brett Rosen 1985 9. 3579 Kevin Keller 2013 7. 3:54.44 Tom Eagleson 1992
6.54 Troy White 1995 10. 36.03 Matthew Bonelli 2006 8. 3:55.94 Rick Hughey 1985
6.54 Noel Powell 2002 3:55.94 Ken Sevensky 1987
6.54 A.J. Kizekai 2008 400-Meter Dash 10. 3:57.14 Jeff Hines 1983
1. 47.46 Robert Arent 2012 3:57.14 Chris Priestaf 1995
55-Meter HH 2. 47.56 Kerry Boyle 2008
1.7.53 Andrew Yehl 2010 3,000-Meter Run
2.7.54 Roger Gary 1976 4. 47.99 Kevin Tapper 2015 1. 8:05.04 Brian Harshman 1985
3.758 Ed Loges 1996 5. 48.05 Kevin MacLeod 2008 2. 8:05.64 Matthew Forys 2007
4, 7.64 James Long 1978 6. 48.42 Christian Lupica 2015 3. 8:05.94*  Bill Reifsnyder 1983
5.7.72 Kevin MacLeod 2007 4. 8:12.24*  Tom Richardson 1984
6.7.74 Jeffrey King 1977 8. 48.76 Anthony Menza 2014 5. 8:13.34*  Brian Fullem 1984
7.74 Richard Alexander 2003 9. 49.01* Mike Geraghty 1984 6. 8:13.54*  Jerry Jurick 1983
8.7.78 Darrell Perry 2002 10. 49.04 Billy Melchionni 2017 7. 8:13.64*  George Buckheit 1977
9.7.84 Gary Thompson 1981 8. 8:14.27 Wallace Campbell 2008
7.84 Chocky Spadafore 1984 9. 8:16.04*  Dave Hawes 1984
7.84 Mark Baralo 1991 500-Meter Dash 10. 8:18.14 Greg Costello 2002
7.84 Jean Simon 1991 1. 1:02.34*  Mike Geraghty 1984
7.84 Blaine Fawcett 1991 2. 1:02.74*  Glenn McLaughlin 1973 5,000-Meter Run
7.84 Rick Van Emburgh 1991 3. 1:03.69 Anthony Menza 2015 1. 14:03.34* George Buckheit 1979
7.84 Tim Schnurr 1999 4. 1:03.76 Kerry Boyle 2007 2. 14:10.44* Bill Reifsnyder 1982
5. 1:03.84 John Picardo 2010 3. 14:11.84  Rick Sayre 1980
60-Meter Dash (run since 2002) 4.14:16.28  Matthew Forys 2007
7. 1:03.89 Rick Van Emburgh 1993 5. 14:20.48  Chris Priestaf 1995
2. 6.84 Justin Hicks 2012
3.6.85 Marlon Woods 2009 7.14:23.07  Luke Giugliano 2017
4. 6.87 Isaih Bell 2009 10. 1:04.14 Jordan Donaldson 2011 8. 14:26.34* Mike Deckert 1984
5. 6.90 Christian Lupica 2014 9. 14:26.64* Bob Bickel 1979
6. 6.92 Will Carter 2017 800-Meter Run 14:26.64* Lee Edmonds 1979
6.92 Patryk Najbar 2014 1. 1:50.30*  Thomas McLean 1977 10.14:27.87  Matt Deardorff 1992
8. 6.98 Jacob Eaton-Hall 2014 2. 1:50.41 Chris Sacks 2011
6.98 Kamal Riley 2014 3. 1:50.85 Alex Jagelsky 2015 Long Jump
1. 25-0 Noel Powell 2003
5. 1:51.77*  Mike Geraghty 1984 2. 24-5 Nicholas Lombardo 2017
10.7.01 Noel Powell 2004 6. 1:51.87 Ron Hess 2000 3.24-21/2  Bryan Schiding 2000
7.01 A.J. Kizekai 2008 7. 1:51.90*  Doug Butler 1975 4. 24-1 Will Carter 2017
8. 1:52.00 Brian Torres 1997 5.23-113/4 James Hollins 2001
60-Meter Hurdles (run since 2002) 9. 1:52.10%  Dave White 1983 6. 23-11 3/4 Ray Holmes 2014
1.7.82 Christian Lupica 2014 10. 1:52.18 Aaron Hanlon 2004 7.23-111/4 Kyle Anthony 2006
2. 8.07 Robert Arent 2011 8.23-91/2  Karim Abdul-Matin 1996
3.8.10 Grant Reynolds 2016 1,000-Meter Run 9.23-51/2  Isaih Bell 2011
4,812 Andrew Yehl 2010 1. 2:23.44*  Thomas McLean 1977 10.23-43/4  EdLoges 1993
5. 829 Kevin MacLeod 2007 2. 2:23.61 Mark Hulme 1982
6. 8.32 Matthew Barton 2017 3.2:23.91 Ron Hess 2000 Triple Jump
8.32 Sean Coyne 2010 4. 2:24.11 Dave White 1982 1.50-31/2  Bill Gravely 1977
5. 2:24.26 John Westwood 2016 2.49-91/4 RayHolmes 2014
9. 839 Dan Mularz 2010 6. 2:25.14 Eric Furst 2002 3.49-73/4  Kyle Anthony 2007
10.8.42 Richard Alexander 2003 7.2:25.18 Alex Jagelsky 2014 4.49-21/4  Kevin Tapper 2014
8. 2:25.29 Andrew Garcia-Garrison 2015 5. 48-71/4  Alex Prieto 2013
9. 2:25.32 Chris Sacks 2011 6. 48-4 Nicholas Lombardo 2017
200-Meter Dash 10. 2:26.44*  Doug Butler 1974 7. 48-2 Karim Abdul-Matin 1996
1. 21.36 Billy Melchionni 2019 2:26.44 Ted Neu 1988 8. 48-0 Reggie Harris 2019
2.21.48 Will Carter 2017 9.47-91/4  Bryan Schiding 2000
3.21.55 Christian Lupica 2013 Mile 10.47-9 James Hollins 2000
1. 4:00.51 Andrew Garcia-Garrison 2015
5.21.80 Noel Powell 2003 2. 4:04.54 Steve West 1989 High Jump
6.21.83 Justin Hicks 2013 3. 4:05.94 George Buckheit 1979 1. 6-11 Nicholas Lombardo 2017
2.6-103/4  Ted Lewis 1982
8.21.93 Ryan Newberger 2003 5. 4:06.88 John Westwood 2016 3.6-101/4  Drew Fitzgerald 2009
21.93 Patryk Najbar 2014 6. 4:07.64 Mark Hulme 1982 4.6-101/4  Nicholas Hruch 2009
10.21.98 David Gabriel 2001 7. 4:07.79 Brian Harshman 1985 5. 6-10 Brian Preputnick 1995
8. 4:08.94 Norbert Berenyi 1991 6. 6-91/2 David Laukus 1988
9. 4:09.25 Ken Sevensky 1988 7. 6-9 Matt Murdock 1999
10. 4:09.26 Wallace Campbell 2008 10.6-8 1/4 Elijah Kay 2017
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Inpoor Topr 10

6-81/4 Jason Brown 2013 4x800-Meter Relay (Two-mile-3.0)
Shot Put 1. 7:28.36 Tobias, Westwood, 2015
1.56-71/4  Joseph Breen 2017 Jagelsky, Garcia-Garrison
2. 55-81/4  Luke Webster 2013 2.7:29.44 Bonasorte, Williamson, 1976
3.55-61/2  Tom Barr 2012 Butler, McLean
4. 54-81/4  Brian Monahan 2015 Gulizio,
6. 54-2 Jack Fellows 2015 4. 7:30.92 Tobias, Jackson 2015
7.54-01/2  Timothy Medlock 2008 Conte, Jagelsky
5.7:32.34 Bonasorte, McAndrew, 1977
9. 53-13/4  Quinten Marcott 2012 Butler, McLean
10.52-8 1/4  Erik Stieler 1995 6. 7:33.13 Adams, Jackson 2017
Tobias, Gulizio
7.7:33.14 Unknown 1977
35-Pound Weight 8. 7:33.44 Bonasorte, Nagelberg, 1975
1. 65-101/2  Tyler Hoffman 2007 Carroll, Butler
2. 65-03/4  Leonard Joseph 2013 Jackson, Johnson
3. 64-3 Darryl Volpicelli 1998 Gulizio, Westwood
4.64-21/2  Tom Barr 2012 Adams, Jackson
5. 62-033/4 Jack Fellows 2014 Gulizio
7. 58-103/4 Ryan Stairs 2001 Distance Medley Relay (DMR metric+5.0
8. 57-81/4  Olu Shoyoye 2016 1. 9:46.39 Westwood, Tapper 2015
9. 57-7 James Heizman 1996 Jagelsky, Garcia-Garrison
10.57-21/2 Paul Austin 1991 2. 9:53.04 McAndrew, Lockett, 1979
Debraggio, Buckheit
Pole Vault 3. 9:55.24 Boyd, Logan, 2011
1.17-41/2  Matt Fay 2019 Smith, Sacks
2.17-3 Dave Pomfret 2000 4, 9:55.55 Sgambelluri, Bock, 1990
Loomis, Berenyi
4. 16-31/4 David Mante 2008 5. 9:56.63 Horning, Logan, 2011
5.15-9 Maxwell Prizant 2015 Smith, Boyd
15-9 J.C. Whittaker 2001 6. 9:57.24 Unknown
15-9 Daniel Markwalter 2012
15-9 Nathaniel Witter 2013
15-9 Scott Weismiller 2013 8. 9:59.61 Caroleo, Mooney, 2006
Syty, Brown
10. 15-6 Justin Alden-Dunn 2003 9. 9:59.72 Caroleo, Bonelli, 2006
Syty, Brown
Heptathlon 10. 9:59.75 Erhard, Johnson, 2013
1. 5,143 Andrew Powell 2012 QOesterlin, Garcia-Garrison
2.4973 Ryan White 2008
3. 4,826 Drew Fitzgerald 2009 Sprint Medley Relay
4. 4,768 Mike Mellas 2005 1. 3:32.21 Boyle, Johnson, 2007
MacLeod, Mooney
6. 4,678 Ben Burgess 2015 2. 3:33.40 Dzurinko, Goforth, 1976
7. 4,652 Cody Haupt 2016 Scott, Williamson
8. 4,625 Christopher D'Aliso 2015 3. 3:33.73 Edwards, Powell, 2001
9. 4,482 Sam Brandstadt 2012 Gabriel, Palavecino
10. 4,478 Thomas Vogler 2009 4. 3:33.8 Unknown 1975
4x400-Meter Relay 6. 3:34.50 Unknown 1975
1. 3:11.54 Tapper, Eaton Hall, 2014 3:34.50 Castranova, Coyne, 2010
Menza, Lupica Yehl, Boyd
2. 3:12.38 Tapper, Menza, 2013 Scales,
Eaton-Hall, Lupica
3. 3:14.06 Menza, Eaton Hall 2014 9. 3:35.25 Castranova, Anthony, 2009
Lupica, Tapper Yehl, Smith
4, 3:15.51 Boyle, Corbetta, 2006 10. 3:35.41 Boyle, Johnson, 2006
MacLeod, Bonelli Corbetta, Mooney
5. 3:15.79 Donaldson, Picardo 2011 Shuttle Hurdles Relay (4x55)
Eaton-Hall, Arent 1. 29.9 King, Gary, 1976
6. 3:15.96 Boyle, Baxter, 2007 Schaltes, Williams
Mooney, MacLeod 2. 30.1 Unknown 1976
7. 3:16.82 Arent, Hicks, 2010 30.1 Unknown 1977
Harris, Castranova 4. 30.64 Coyne, Arent, 2010
Mularz, Yehl
5.31.39 Mellas, Nini, 2003
9. 3:17.08 Ashkettle, Menza, 2015 Alexander, Perry
Tapper, Lupica 6. 31.65 Coyne, Mularz, 2009
Powell, Yehl
7.31.95 Alexander, Witkowski, 2001
Murdock, Perry
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S7ADIuM RECORDS

Gerhard Fieldhouse Records Christy Mathewson-Memorial Stadium

55m D. Ross (Lincoln)/ D. Bobb (Unattached).......... 6.27 2000 | 100m  A.Campbell (VErmont) ... 1038 2009
60m P.Obuon (VMI) 672 2004 [ 200m  B.Gehret (Penn State) 2099 2012
200m J. Sartor-Francis (Navy) 21.68 2014 400m M. Fabio (Adelphi) 47.15 2012
300m B. Melchionni (Bucknell) ........oveeveeerenvenene 33.63 2018 800m R. Foster (Penn State) 1:48.79 2009
400m  K.Boyle (Bucknell) 4832 2007 | 1500m  R.Creese (Penn State) 3:4132 2013
500m M. Geraghty (Bucknell) 1984 Mile W. Rogers (Lehigh) 4:148 1973
600y M. Enyeart (Pacific COast) ....owwvsvrivsn 1:094 1982 | 5000m  B.Fennell (AMENCaN) .veresrseresr 14:02.53 2007
800m 5. Strauman (IUP) 1:51.09 2007 | 10000m  J. Spisak (DUGUESNE) .eooeromrevrresrrsresrre 29:02.09 2014
1000y S. Bigotto (Bucknell) 2:11.6 1981 110mHH  C. Lupica (Bucknell) 13.87 2015
1000m M. Hulme (Bucknell) 2:23.6 1982 400m IH C.Hood (Penn State) 52.15 2007
1500m M. Hulme (Bucknell) 3:45.1 1982 Steeple L.Watson (adidas) 8:51.10 2009
Mile J. Derienzo (NYAC) 403.2 1979 HJ L. Toney (Shippensburg) ... 7-01/2 2008
3000m B. Reifsnyder (Bucknell)......occvecerecenecenecenn. 8:08.1 1983 LJ D. Eradiri (St. Francis (Pa.)) ......ooooooevssss. 24-61/4 2009
5000m G. Buckheit (Bucknell).......ooevvverreeerneenee 14:03.34 1979 TJ S.Waithe (Penn State).......ooewvooosoooooen 52-71/2 2014
2-Mile B. Reifsnyder (Bucknell)......occvecerecenecenecenn. 8:42.9 1983 Shot Put  D. Hill (Penn State) 64-81/2 2015
55mHH R. Melbourne (Team Ist) 7.24 2006 Discus S. Mozia (Cornell) 191-9 2015
60mH  C. Lupica (Bucknell) 782 2014 | py R. Quiller (BINGhamton) ... 17-61/2 2007
4x200 UMBC 1:30.51 2007 Javelin  R.Robbins (Cornell) 248-11 2014
4x400 Hampton 3:15.05 1999 Hammer G.Ingalls (Army) 222-0 1996
4x800  Navy 7:33.74 2004 | 45100  Cornell 4077 2012
DMR Navy 9:55.86 2004 | 45400  Army 3:1257 2010
SMR James Madison 3:2593 1999 4x800 Army 7:24.16 2010
SHR Lincoln 29.62 1998 Decath. O.Brown (Moravian) 6797 2007
L J. Gorham (Penn St.) 25-0 1998 55m D. Ross (Lincoln)/ D. Bobb (Unattached)........... 6.27 2000

N. Powell (Bucknell) 25-0 2003
TJ J. Gooden (Towson) 51-93/4 2003
HJ J. Ramsey (Shippensburg).........ceeceseeennes 7-01/2 2014
Shot L. Warning (Garage Strength) ............... 62-111/4 2019
WT T. Carey (Saint Francis) .......occeeeveeseereennees 2004
Pent. M. Stinson (Lock Haven) 2003
Hept. R. Belany (Navy) 5311 2008
PV J. Scott (Allegheny) 17-71/4 2003
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BuckNELL ATHLETICS HALL oF FAMERS

Robert W. Bickel '79: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 2002 - Bickel was
ranked among the top 50 American runners in 1978 and 1979, ran on cross
country teams that were a perfect 49-0 in dual meets and won Bucknell’s
first four of 18 consecutive East Coast Conference and Patriot League cham-
pionships. Bickel competed in the 1978 NCAA Cross Country Championship,
won ECC championships in the indoor 3-mile runin 1978 and outdoors in the
10,000 meters 1978 and 1979.

George A. Buckheit '79: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 1986 - The East
Coast Conference cross country champion in 1977 and 1978 and winner of
eight ECCindoor and outdoor track titles, Buckheit was All-East three straight
years and an All-American in indoor and outdoor track as a senior. He captained
both sports and was on seven ECC championship teams.

Francis J. Carroll, Jr. "75: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 1994 - A co-cap-
tain and four-year letterman in cross country and track and field, Carroll twice
earned All-East honors in cross country and ran on a relay team that placed
11th at the 1974 NCAA Indoor Championships.

Charles Cole '88: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 2010 - Cole led the cross
country and track and field teams to 11 East Coast Conference championships
as well as a pair of cross country NCAA Championship appearances. He was
a two-time ECC individual cross country champion, a three-time All-ECC
selection and a two-time ECC Scholar-Athlete of the Year. He also captured
four ECC gold medals in indoor and outdoor track and field.

Lee C. Edmonds '79: Track & Field - Inducted in 2002 - Edmonds was ranked
among the top 50 American runnersin 1978 and 1979 and ran on cross country
teams that were a perfect 49-0 in dual meets and won Bucknell’s first four of
18 consecutive East Coast Conference and Patriot League championships.
Edmonds competed in the 1978 NCAA Cross Country Championship, won
ECCindoor titles in the 3-mile run in 1978 and 1979, and outdoor titles in the
10K in 1978 and 1979.

Mitchell Farbstein '73: Track & Field - Inducted in 1991 - Farbstein set a
school discus record and won the event at the Middle Atlantic Conference
Championships in 1971.In football, he was twice an honorable mention Little
All-America fullback and an ECAC All-East choice in 1972.

Mike Geraghty '84: Track & Field - Inducted in 2002 - One of the top middle
distance runners in the history of Bucknell’s vaunted men’s track and field
program, Geraghty won East Coast Conference championships in the outdoor
400 metersin 1982 and 1984, and he competed in the NCAA Indoor Champi-
onships in 1982 and 1984. His standout performances helped lead Bucknell
to six ECC team titles - three indoors and three more outdoors.

William H. Gravely '77: Track & Field - Inducted in 1998 - A four-year letter-
man in track and field and two-year starter in basketball, Gravely won two
East Coast Conference outdoor titles and was runner-up his other two years
in the triple jump.

Brian S. Harshman ’85: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 2003 - Harshman
won six East Coast Conference individual titles, including the indoor mile and
1,000 metersin 1984 and 1985, the indoor 2-mile runin 1983 and the outdoor
1,500 meters in 1985. He is one of only two men in Bucknell history to run the
5,000 meters in under 14 minutes.

Glenn McLaughlin '74: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 1999 - McLaughlin
was a four-year letterwinner in cross country and outdoor track & field and
earned three letters in indoor track and field. He qualified for the NCAA indoor
track championships in the 600-yard dash in 1973, where he finished 12th.
In 1974, McLaughlin was a member of the distance medley relay that placed
11th at the NCAA championships.

Thomas E. McLean '78:Track & Field - Inducted in 1983 - A track All-American,
McLean was the 1976 NCAA outdoor 800-meter champion and represented
the USA in several international competitions. McLean also won two IC4A and
four ECC 800-meter titles and was basketball co-captain in 1974-75.

J. Douglas Nauman '73: Track & Field - Inducted in 1984 - Nauman was
Middle Atlantic Conference javelin championin 1973 and scored in the event
all three years prior. An All-Pennsylvania, All-East and Academic All-America
defensive tackle in football, Nauman was named Bucknell’s Outstanding
Senior Athlete in 1973.

William P. Reifsnyder '84: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 1989 - The finest
distance runnerin Bucknell history, Reifsnyder was an All-American three times
in cross country, was All-East eight times in cross country and track and led
Bucknell to 10 conference championships.

Richard J. Sayre '82: Cross Country/Track- Inducted in 1991 - An NCAA finalist
and All-American in the steeplechase in 1981, Sayre was on four cross country
teams that qualifed for the NCAA meet and earned All-East recognition six
times in cross country and track & field.

Edwin S. Stebbins '37: Track & Field - Inducted in 1997 - Considered one of
the finest sprinters in Bucknell history, Stebbins captained the 1937 Bison track
& field team. Though details of many of his meets are incomplete, he is right-
fully regarded as one of the premier track & field athletes in Bucknell history.

David White "83: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 2010 - White qualified
for the NCAA Indoor Championships in the 1,000 meters in 1982, where he
finished fourth in his heat and had the 12th-fastest time in the preliminaries.
He was part of five East Coast Conference championship teams and also
competed in the 1982 NCAA Cross Country Championship as part of a Bison
squad that finished 12th in the nation.

William F.“Bud” Wilkinson '36: Track & Field - Inducted in 1992 - A three-year
letterman in football and track & field, Wilkinson was the first Bucknell sprinter
to break 10 seconds for the 100-yards dash, was on a mile relay team that won
two races at the Penn Relays and once won the 100, 220 and 440-yard dashes
and was second in the shot put and javelin in a single dual meet.

Coach Art Gulden: Legendary Bucknell cross country and track and field
coach Art Gulden passed away in May of 2001. Gulden was at the helm of
the Bucknell cross country and track and field programs for 31 years. Gul-
den led Bucknell to 68 conference titles and was named the Patriot League
Coach-of-the-Year 20 times in the 11 years he coached in the conference.

He served in many positions in the world of cross country and track and field
including stints as the president of the IC4A Cross Country and Track and Field
Coaches Association and the U.S. Cross Country Coaches Association. Gulden
was inducted into the USTFCCCA Hall of Fame in 2009.

Mark D. Hulme ’83: Cross Country/Track - Inducted in 2001 - Hulme played
a big part in Art Gulden’s program while at Bucknell as a member of nine ECC
cross country and track & field championship teams. Hulme still holds records
in the 1,500 meter run both indoors and outdoors.
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